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PREFACE

The quarterly Price Bulletin is a publication of the Directorate of Economics and Statistics, Nagaland. The bulletin contains the relative study in the
movement of Retail Price from eleven(11) centers, Wholesale Price from Dimapur centre and Consumer Price Index(CPI) using base year 1981-82=100.

In this publication the CPI is compiled and estimated for current Retail Price with the old base year price. CPI is indeed a method which measures
the relative change of price of a fixed set of goods and services consumed by a defined set of families in a particular area with reference to the base year. It is
a useful tool in generating and adjusting real wages and salaries, taxation, price policy, such other economic policies and indicates real income and
purchasing power of money. In addition a detail analysis of the Averages and Comparative Statements has been included to give a clear view of Price
movement during the months in review and of the preceding months.

It is our hope that the data contained in this report will be of immense help to the policy makers, planners, administrators and researchers.

Suggestions for the improvement of this publication are always welcome.

Dated: 29/05/2013
Place: Kohima
Sd/-
(Y. SACHEO OVUNG)
Director
Directorate of Economics & Statistics
Nagaland: Kohima.



AVERAGE RETAIL PRICE OF ESSENTIAL COMMODITIES IN 11 CENTRES, NAGALAND.(Feb '2013)
Sl no [Commodities [Specification Unit Dimapur| Kohima Phek Mkg Zbto Wokha Tsg Mon Peren Lnglg Kiphire| Average
| [CEREALS & PRODUCTS
Rice Nagaland spl kg 28.00 28.00 30.00 28.00 28.50
Andhra parimol " 25.00 28.67 30.00 27.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 28.00 28.00 30.00 28.67
Lahi 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00
Juha 60.00 60.00 60.00 65.00 61.25
I |CPO Rice Medium 15.00 14.00 17.00 20.00 16.00 22.00 22.00 20.00 18.25
Atta Common 18.00 20.00 22.00 22.00 25.00 20.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 30.00 23.20
Maida " 20.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 26.00 25.00 30.00 26.60
Suji 25.00 45.00 30.00 28.00 30.00 40.00 30.00 30.00 32.25
Bread Sliced 400gm. pkt 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 40.00 25.00 20.00 20.00 22.78
Il [PULSES
Arahar dal Common 1kg 70.00 75.00 75.00 75.00 75.00 75.00 75.20 80.00 80.00 75.58
Masur dal " " 60.00 63.00 65.00 65.00 65.00 65.00 70.00 64.00 70.00 65.00 65.20
Naga dal 45.00 52.50 60.00 50.00 55.00 60.00 60.00 50.00 54.06
Soya bean 50.00 51.67 65.00 80.00 60.00 65.00 50.00 60.00 80.00 62.41
IV]OILS & FATS
M.oil Common 1ltr 100.00 105.00 120.00 110.00 102.85 110.00 110.00 110.00 100.00 110.00 107.79
Refined oil " " 90.00 91.67 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 120.00 100.00 110.00 101.17
Vanaspati kg 90.00 100.00 110.00 110.00 110.00 115.00 110.00 120.00 108.13
Sesamum "
V |MEAT,FISH & EGGS
Pork Common kg 150.00 150.00 150.00 150.00 160.00 150.00 160.00 150.00 160.00 150.00 153.00
Beef " " 100.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 126.50 110.00 110.00 120.00 116.28
Mutton 200.00 210.00 220.00 220.00 250.00 220.00
Chicken Broiler 130.00 140.00 150.00 180.00 150.00 160.00 200.00 160.00 170.00 160.00
Duck(fresh) " 280.00 300.00 300.00 293.33
Fish(fresh) Hilsa 400.00 400.00 400.00 400.00
Rohu 120.00 140.00 165.00 120.00 150.00 140.00 150.00 150.00 160.00 143.89
Mogur 100.00 125.00 190.00 140.00 180.00 180.00 150.00 152.14
Borali 280.00 180.00 160.00 200.00 205.00
Pothi 150.00 240.00 250.00 213.33
Fish(dry) Pothi(assam) " 220.00 255.00 315.00 250.00 250.00 400.00 281.67
Eggs Chicken pair 10.00 11.33 15.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 12.00 14.00 10.00 11.37
Duck !
VI [MILK & PRODUCTS
Milk (fresh) Common Ltr 30.00 30.00 30.00 40.00 45.00 30.00 40.00 40.00 30.00 35.00
Milk (powder) |Everyday kg 270.00 300.00 310.00 310.00 310.00 310.00 310.00 310.00 310.00 310.00 305.00
Milk Tin Condensed Tin 60.00 62.50 70.00 60.00 63.13




Sl no [Commodities [Specification Unit Dimapur| Kohima Phek Mkg Zbto Wokha Tsg Mon Peren Lnglg Kiphire| Average
VIl [CONDIMENTS & SPICE
Salt Common (Tata) kg 10.00 15.00 17.00 15.00 15.00 15.20 16.00 15.00 16.00 17.00 15.12
Chilly Dry " 100.00 150.00 130.00 150.00 160.00 140.00 150.00 150.00 160.00 156.00 144.60
Green ! 45.00 50.00 55.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00
VIII [VEGETABLES
Potato Common kg 15.00 25.00 25.00 40.00 20.00 20.00 25.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 23.00
Onion " " 20.00 39.17 50.00 40.00 45.00 30.00 30.00 35.00 50.00 50.00 38.92
Brinjal " ! 30.00 27.50 35.00 30.00 40.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 31.56
Tomato " ! 20.00 26.00 29.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00
Cabbage " ! 15.00 22.00 20.00 23.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00
Cauliflower " ) 15.00 47.50 60.00 45.00 35.00 30.00 40.00 40.00 39.06
Carrot " ! 20.00 68.50 80.00 45.00 30.00 50.00 48.92
Arum (kachu) " " 20.00 40.00 40.00 20.00 20.00 30.00 28.33
IX |FRUITS
Apple Common kg 100.00 175.00 175.00 180.00 150.00 160.00 150.00 150.00 155.00
Orange " " 50.00 55.00 64.00 85.00 80.00 100.00 72.33
Mango " " 60.00 52.00 95.00 120.00 81.75
Pineapple " " 25.00 300.00 35.00 120.00
Banana " dozen 30.00 53.33 20.00 30.00 45.00 60.00 50.00 40.00 20.00 38.70
Gooseberry  |200gm Pkt 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00
Grapes : kg 150.00 165.00 170.00 150.00 220.00 160.00 169.17
X |OTHER FOOD
Sugar Common " 40.00 45.00 45.00 45.00 45.00 45.00 45.00 50.00 45.00 45.00 45.00
Tea Leaves [Common " 120.00 190.00 200.00 210.00 220.00 220.00 235.00 240.00 235.00 230.00 210.00
Tea " P/cup 10.00 12.50 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 15.00 10.00 10.00 10.83
Biscuit Britannia 200 gm. 15.00 25.50 20.00 25.00 20.00 50.00 45.00 30.00 15.00 27.28
Parle 100 gm. 5.00 13.50 10.00 15.00 10.00 10.00 25.00 65.00 19.19
XI|PAN,TOBACCO ETC
Pan leaf Mitha patta 100nos 200.00 220.00 240.00 230.00 240.00 240.00 240.00 220.00 246.00 240.00 231.60
Bidi Sankha pkt 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00
Cigarette Wills ! 30.00 48.00 40.00 50.00 60.00 50.00 50.00 46.86
Gold Flake ! 45.00 50.00 50.00 45.00 48.00 60.00 55.00 45.00 60.00 50.89
Wills Flake ) 35.00 35.00 60.00 50.00 38.00 35.00 45.00 40.00 40.00 40.00 41.80
XII'|FUEL & LIGHTING
Kerosene oil  |Common Ltr 40.00 50.00 50.00 55.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 55.00 50.00 50.00
Match box Camel 1pkt 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00
Firewood 1st class qtl 200.00 250.00 280.00 260.00 255.00 260.00 270.00 284.00 280.00 250.00 258.90
Ordinary qtl 180.00 200.00 250.00 200.00 200.00 206.00
Charcoal Common Bag 250.00 375.00 300.00 250.00 293.75




Sl no [Commodities [Specification Unit Dimapur| Kohima Phek Mkg Zbto Wokha Tsg Mon Peren Lnglg Kiphire| Average
Xl [MISCELLENOUS

Tooth paste [Colgate med 35.00 48.00 50.00 40.00 50.00 35.00 50.00 56.00 40.00 50.00 45.40
Closeup med 32.00 40.00 65.00 42.00 65.00 40.00 30.00 32.00 45.00 40.00 43.10
Forhans med 30.00 30.00 35.00 40.00 33.75
Batteries Eveready (Big) Pair 16.00 30.00 20.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 32.00 30.00 25.00 27.30
Eveready (Small " 10.00 14.00 20.00 20.00 18.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 25.00 18.56
Soap Lux Each 18.00 20.00 25.00 20.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 23.00 25.00 22.89
Liril " 24.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 26.00 26.00 26.00 26.00 25.38
Lifebouy ! 18.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 22.30
Rin 250gm 16.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 25.00 27.00 25.00 25.00 22.25
Exercise book |N0.3/50 pages Each 13.00 20.00 40.00 16.00 25.00 15.00 25.00 22.00
N0.4/100 pages " 15.00 25.00 45.00 21.00 30.00 15.00 15.00 20.00 30.00 24.00
No0.5/150 pages " 25.00 30.00 50.00 31.00 35.00 20.00 20.00 40.00 35.00 31.78
N0.6/200 pages " 35.00 41.00 40.00 40.00 40.00 40.00 45.00 40.14

XIV |BUS FARE
Kma-dmp Per-head 80.00 80.00
Kma-wokha " 80.00 80.00 80.00
Kma-Mkg 150.00 150.00
Kma-tsg " 280.00 285.00 282.50
Kma-Phek " 150.00 165.00 157.50
Kma-Zbto " 150.00 150.00 150.00
Kma-Kiphere " 170.00 250.00 210.00
Kma-Imphal " 280.00 280.00
Dmp-Mon " 400.00 400.00 400.00
Dmp-Shillong " 420.00 420.00
Dmp-Guwahati " 310.00 310.00
Cinema Lowest class Each 10.00 10.00 10.00
Modhu Local P/cup 15.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 25.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00
Bucket Iron 15ltr Each 210.00 300.00 280.00 299.00 215.00 350.00 320.00 282.00
Plastic 15Itr ! 110.00 290.00 170.00 173.00 175.00 180.00 200.00 200.00 220.00 260.00 197.80
Vessel Aluminium kg 280.00 280.00 300.00 320.00 330.00 380.00 380.00 350.00 320.00 350.00 329.00
Umbrella Ladies folding Each 200.00 250.00 250.00 200.00 250.00 250.00 240.00 250.00 236.25
Ladies Unfold " 200.00 265.00 200.00 220.00 200.00 200.00 240.00 220.00 200.00 216.11
Gents Unfold " 200.00 225.00 250.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 230.00 220.00 260.00 220.56
Hair-cut Commom " 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 25.00 20.00 20.00 30.00 30.00 27.22
Face-cream |Lakme50gm " 150.00 160.00 160.00 150.00 175.00 165.00 150.00 158.57
Ponds 50gm ! 80.00 85.00 85.00 100.00 90.00 80.00 90.00 90.00 90.00 87.78

XV |CLOTHING
Naga shawl |Ordinary " 900.00] 1516.67| 1000.00] 1500.00f 1600.00f 1000.00f 1000.00f 1000.00 2000.00| 1279.63




Sl no [Commodities [Specification Unit Dimapur| Kohima Phek Mkg Zbto Wokha Tsg Mon Peren Lnglg Kiphire| Average
Wool i 460.001 1733.33] 1500.00f 1400.00f 2800.00| 1500.00f 1500.00] 1000.00 400.00 1500.00|] 1379.33
Weaving Yarn |[Cashmillon kg 250.00 405.00 500.00 400.00 440.00 450.00 407.50
Silk motha 32.50 35.00 45.00 38.00 37.63
Cotton motha 40.00 50.00 60.00 60.00 52.50
Blanket(wollen]Ordinary Piece 500.00 600.00 650.00 530.00 550.00 500.00 600.00 600.00 566.25
Red " 700.00 750.00 700.00 730.00 700.00 716.00
XVI |SHOES

Slipper no.6 |Bata pair 130.00 150.00 165.00 165.00 175.00 160.00 165.00 150.00 160.00 157.78
India cushion " 150.00 250.00 185.00 160.00 190.00 187.00
Chapal Ladies " 130.00 190.00 200.00 160.00 150.00 200.00 150.00 350.00 200.00 160.00 189.00

XVII [TAILORING CHARGES
Shirt Cotton each 150.00 160.00 180.00 150.00 150.00 150.00 150.00 150.00 130.00 180.00 155.00
Pants i " 200.00 200.00 240.00 250.00 150.00 160.00 200.00 200.00 180.00 250.00 203.00
Suit " ! 2000.00] 3750.00 2000.00| 1800.00] 2000.00f 2500.00f 1500.00| 1500.00 2200.00] 2138.89
Blouse ! " 130.00 175.00 150.00 150.00 120.00 140.00 150.00 120.00 150.00 150.00 143.50
Frock " " 200.00 300.00 275.00 160.00 160.00 250.00 200.00 150.00 180.00 208.33
Skirt " i 200.00 233.33 300.00 175.00 110.00 160.00 150.00 150.00 140.00 180.00 179.83

[Blank cells: Report not received.




Retail Price of Selected Commodities.

Sl.no Commodity Unit February'2013
1 Rice(nld spl) kg 28.50
2 Atta " 23.20
3 Arahar dal " 75.58
4 Masur dal ! 65.20
5 Mustard oil Itr 107.79
6 Vanaspati kg 108.13
7 Pork " 153.00
8 Beef " 116.28
9 Chicken " 160.00

10 Eggs (hen) Pair 11.37
11 Milk (fresh) Itr 35.00
12 Milk (everyday) kg 305.00
13 Salt " 15.12
14 Chilly (dry) " 144.60
15 Potato " 23.00
16 Onion ) 38.92
17 Sugar " 45.00
18 Kerosene Itr 50.00
19 Match box each 2.00
20 Tea leaf kg 210.00
21 Firewood(1st class) 40kg 258.90

[Blank cells: Report not received. [




COMPARATIVE STATEMENT : RETAIL PRICES OF SELECTED COMMODITIES

Sl.Lno Commodity
Rice(nld spl)
Atta

Arahar dal
Masur dal
Mustard oil
Vanaspati
Pork

Beef
Chicken
Eggs (hen)
Milk (fresh)
Milk (everyday)
Salt

Chilly (dry)

Potato
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Onion
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Sugar
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Kerosene
Match box
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Tea leaves

N
[y

Firewood(1st class)

Unit
kg

Pair
Itr
kg

Itr

each
40kg

[Blank cells: Report not received.

Jan

28.50
23.20
75.58
65.20
107.79
108.13
153.00
116.28
160.00
11.37
35.00
305.00
15.12
144.60
23.00
38.92
45.00
50.00
2.00
210.00
258.90

Feb

Price diff in %
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!



Average Wholesale Prices:Essential Commodities in Dimapur.

Sl.no Commodity

1 Paddy
2 Rice
3 Atta
4 Moong dal
5 Masur dal
6 Chilly dry
7 Arhar dal
8 Sugar
9 Potato

10 Onion

11 Mustard olil

12 Vanaspati

Specification

Andhra parimol
Assam spl
Rajasthan

Kanpur

Bihar

Medium

[Blank cells: Report not received.

unit
Qtl
Qtl
Qtl
Qtl
Qtl
Qtl
Qtl
Qtl
Qtl
Qtl
15kg tin

February

2250.00
1600.00
7500.00
7000.00
1900.00
8500.00
2000.00
1050.00
1100.00
1200.00
1300.00



Comparative statement

: Wholesale Price (Average)of essential commodities.

Sl.no Commodity

Paddy
Rice

Atta
Moong Dal
Masur Dal
Chilly (dry)
Arhar dal
Sugar
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Potato
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Onion
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Mustard oil
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Vanaspati

Specification

Andhra parimol
Assam spl
Rajasthan

Kanpur

Bihar

Medium

unit
qtl
qtl
qtl
qtl
qtl
qtl
qtl
qtl
qtl
qtl
15 kg tin
15 kg tin

[Blank cells: Report not received.

Jan

2250.00
1600.00
7500.00
7000.00
1900.00
8500.00
2000.00
1250.00
1300.00
1200.00
1300.00

Feb

2250.00
1600.00
7500.00
7000.00
1900.00
8500.00
2000.00
1050.00
1100.00
1200.00
1300.00

Price diff in %

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
-16.00
-15.38
0.00
0.00



Average Retail Price of Building Materials for the month of Feb '2013
Sl.no Commodity |Specification Unit Dimapur| Kohima Phek Mkg Znbto Wokha Tnsg Mon Peren Lnglg Kiphire| Average
1 |Bricks 1st class 1000 5000.00] 12000.00] 13250.00f 9000.00{ 12500.00| 10000.00] 16000.00{ 12000.00 11218.75
2nd class 1000 4000.00{ 10000.00 8000.00| 11500.00 10000.00 8700.00
2 |Sand Dimapur Load 7000.00] 5400.00] 16000.00{ 10000.00{ 7500.00 22000.00 32000.00| 14271.43
Deopani Load 14000.00{ 15500.00 12000.00 25000.00] 15000.00 16300.00
3 |Stone Ballast |15mm gauge Load 25.00 8000.00 9200.00 6400.00 13000.00f 7325.00
20mm gauge Load 27.00 9200.00 6600.00 5275.67
40mm gauge 32.00 6000.00 10000.00f 5344.00
4 |Timber Gamari cft 350.00 900.00 300.00 400.00 450.00 480.00
Jutuli cft 420.00 300.00 360.00
Hollock cft 630.00 625.00 500.00 300.00 430.00 300.00 450.00 462.14
Khokam cft 450.00 500.00 300.00 330.00 250.00 400.00 371.67
Semul cft 230.00 500.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 326.00
5 |Cement Bihar Bag 345.00 396.67 500.00 430.00 450.00 530.00 400.00 430.00 580.00 451.30
Bokajan Bag 335.00 385.00 400.00 440.00 400.00 410.00 550.00 417.14
6 |Steelmsrod |6mm dmtr qtl 4000.00f 5750.00 4800.00f 5300.00 6950.00] 5300.00 5500.00] 5371.43
10mm dmtr qtl 3700.00] 5300.00 4700.00f 5200.00] 5400.00] 6700.00{ 5000.00 5200.00] 5150.00
12mmdmtr qtl 3800.00 4700.00] 5200.00|) 5100.00] 6700.00{ 4800.00 5200.00] 5071.43
16mm dmtr qtl 5000.00 4700.00f 5200.00 6700.00] 4800.00 5200.00] 5266.67
20mm dmtr qtl 3600.00 4700.00 5000.00 5200.00] 4625.00
7 |Corrugated Tata Bundle 3800.00] 4333.33 2800.00 3644.44
Hindustan Bundle 3000.00] 4766.67 5000.00] 1745.00 6700.00 2500.00] 3951.95
Japan 1st cl Bundle 2700.00 2500.00 4000.00 3066.67
Japan 2nd cl Bundle 2500.00 4500.00 3500.00 3500.00 3500.00
Japan3rd cl Bundle 2875.00 3000.00 2937.50
Aluminium Bundle | 15000.00] 1925.00 5000.00 7308.33
Asbestos tiles Bundle
8 |Tiles White Sq ft 30.00 356.67 120.00 45.00 45.00 375.00 161.95
9 |Sheet glass 2mm Sq ft 26.00 46.67 30.00 35.00 90.00 35.00 43.78
3mm Sq ft 30.00 45.33 35.00 40.00 70.00 45.00 44.22
4mm Sq ft 35.00 44.00 70.00 40.00 40.00 25.00 55.00 60.00 55.00 47.11
10 [Labour charge |1st cl mason each 450.00 400.00 400.00 400.00 450.00 400.00 300.00 400.00 400.00 400.00
unskilled mason each 250.00 300.00 250.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 200.00 300.00 300.00 277.78
1st cl carpenter each 400.00 400.00 450.00 400.00 500.00 400.00 300.00 400.00 350.00 400.00
unskilled carpenter| each 300.00 300.00 250.00 350.00 350.00 300.00 200.00 300.00 250.00 288.89

[Blank cells: Report not received.




Comparative Statement:Retail Price of Building Materials.
Price diff
Sl.no|Commodity [Specification Unit Jan Feb in %
1|Bricks 1st class 1000 #DIV/0!
2nd class 1000 #DIV/O!
2|Sand Dimapur Load #DIV/0!
Deopani Load #DIV/0!
3|Stone Ballast |15mm gauge Load #DIV/0!
20mm gauge Load #DIV/0!
40mm gauge #DIV/0!
4[Timber Gamari cft #DIV/O!
Jutuli cft #DIV/0!
Hollock cft #DIV/O!
Khokam cft #DIV/0!
Semul cft #DIV/O!
5[|Cement Bihar Bag #DIV/0!
Bokajan Bag #DIV/0!
6[Steel ms rod |6mm dmtr qtl #DIV/0!
10mm dmtr qtl #DIV/0!
12mmdmtr qtl #DIV/0!
16mm dmtr qtl #DIV/0!
20mm dmtr qtl #DIV/0!
7|Corrugated Tata Bundle #DIV/0!
Hindustan Bundle #DIV/0!
Japan 1st cl Bundle #DIV/0!
Japan 2nd cl Bundle #DIV/0!
Japan 3rd class #DIV/0!
Aluminium Bundle #DIV/0!
Asbestos tiles Bundle
8|Tiles White Sq ft #DIV/O!
9|Sheet glass 2mm Sq ft #DIV/0!
3mm Sq ft #DIV/O!
4mm Sq ft #DIV/O!
10|Labour charge [1st cl mason each #DIV/O!
unskilled mason each #DIV/O!
1st cl carpenter each #DIV/O!
unskilled carpenter | each #DIV/0!

[Blank cells: Reports not received.




CONSUMER PRICE INDEX NUMBER Dec'11 - March'12

Monthly
BASE YEAR 1981-82 = 100
TOBACCO, FUEL & CLOTHING, % increase/
PERIOD FOOD pan ETC. | LGHTING | FooTwEAR MISC | GEN.INDEX increase!
Dec 979,51 3413.69 966.74 1095.47 945 83 1042.98 0.06
Jan'12 984.80 4008.94 962.15 1217.50 932.53 1068.70 2.46
Feb 982.03 3977.80 973.47 1254.24 938.63 1069.75 0.09
March 975.20 4035.88 967.18 1259.83 915.37 1063.77 10,55
CONSUMER PRICE INDEX NUMBER Dec'11- March'12
QUARTERLY
BASE YEAR 1981-82 = 100

TOBACCO, FUEL & CLOTHING, % increase/
PERIOD FOOD PAN,ETC | LIGHTING | FOOTWEAR MIsc GEN. INDEX decrease
Oct to Dec'2011 978.85 3413.09 966.63 1094.03 945.02 1042.34 4.06
Jan to March'12 980.68 4007.54 967.6 1243.86 928.84 1067.41 2.40




CONSUMER PRICE INDEX Base year 1981-82 = 100
February
BASE PRICE

ITEM WEIGHT
FOOD GROUP
CEREALS & PRODUCT
Rice

Atta

Bread

PULSES &PRODUCT
Arahar dal

Masur dal

Naga dal

OILS & FATS
Mustard oil
Vanaspati

MEAT, FISH & EGGS
Pork

Beef

Mutton

Chicken

Fish (fresh)

Fish (dry)

Eggs

MILK & PRODUCTS
Milk (fresh)
Milk (powder)

CONDIMENT & SPICE
Salt
Chilly (dry)

VEGETABLES & FRUITS
Potato

Onion

Cabbage

Brinjal

Green leaf

Tomato

Chilly (green)

OTHER FOOD
Sugar

Tea leaves
Biscuit

Tea (readymade)

91.25
3.44
5.31

10.70
77.12
12.18

84.80
15.20

30.25
28.00
4.80
13.91
8.59
8.83
5.62

58.50
41.50

43.31
56.69

27.91
6.12
5.89

11.35

10.12

20.25

18.36

43.43
39.95
9.80
6.82

2.88
2.45
1.93

5.32
461
4.02

14.05
14.57

12.61

5.53
15.74
12.43
19.14
21.51

1.35

3.46
32.66

1.15
13.84

2.49
2.40
2.87
2.73
1.70
4.88
6.09

7.12
19.20
1.60
0.3

28.50
23.20
22.78

75.58
65.20
54.06

107.79
108.13

153.00
116.28
220.00
160.00
143.89
281.67

11.37

35.00
305.00

15.12
144.60

23.00
38.92
20.00
31.56
20.00
25.00
50.00

45.00
210.00
27.28
10.83

989.58
946.94
1180.31

1420.68
1414.32
1344.78

767.19
742.14

1213.32
2102.71
1397.71
1287.21

751.78
1309.48

842.22

1011.56
933.86

1314.78
1044.80

923.69
1621.67
696.86
1156.04
1176.47
512.30
821.02

632.02
1093.75
1705.00
3610.00

P RELATIVE P MOMENT

90299
3257
6267

998.24

15201
109072
16379
1406.53

65058
11281
763.38

36703
58876
6709
17905
6458
11563
4733
1429.47

59176
38755
979.32

56943
59230
1161.73

25780
9925
4105

13121

11906

10374

15074

902.84

27449
43695
16709
24620
1124.73



FOOD GROUP INDEX
CEREAL & PRODUCT
PULSES & PRODUCT
OIL & FATS

MEAT, FISH & EGGS
MILK & PRODUCT
CONDIMENT & SPICES
VEGETABLE & FRUITS
OTHER FOOD

February

IB-GROUP

40.81

3.14

4.35

19.59

10.51

1.47

11.13

9.00

Pl
998.24
1406.53
763.38
1429.47
979.32
1161.73
902.84
1124.73

P M
40738
4416
3321
28003
10293
1708
10049
10123
1086.50



CONSUMER PRICE INDEX

February

ITEM WEIGHT ASE PRICE CPRICE P RELATIVE)DUCT MOMENT

PAN, TOBACCO &

INTOXICANT

Pan leaf 23.77 2.44 231.60 9491.80 225620

Bidi 50.13 0.62 10.00 1612.90 80855

Modhu (country ligo 26.10 1.00 20.00 2000.00 52200
3586.75

FUEL & LIGHTING

Firewood 80.32 25.12 258.90 1030.65 82782

Kerosene 8.83 2.13 50.00 2347.42 20728

Electricity 8.21 0.62 0.00 0

Matchbox 2.64 0.25 2.00 800.00 2112
1056.22

CLOTHING, BEDDING

& FOOTWEAR

Shirt 48.78 13.00 155.00 1192.31 58161

Shawl 20.34 55.00 1279.63 2326.60 47323

Blanket 4.59 77.50 566.25 730.65 3354

Chapal (ladies) 14.56 14.06 189.00 1344.24 19572

Yarn (cashmillon) 11.77 100.00 407.50 407.50 4796
1332.06

Med Care

Muccaine 50.00 10.00 62.00 620.00 31000

Pennicilin injection 50.00 1.44 9.00 625.00 31250

622.50

EDUCATION, RECREATION

AMUSEMENT

School fee 85.92 25.00 250.00 1000.00 85920

Exercise book 9.39 1.20 24.00 2000.00 18780

Newspaper 0

Cinema 4.69 0.80 10.00 1250.00 5863
1105.63

TRANSPORT &

COMMUNICATION

Bus fare (kma-dmp) 83.65 7.60 81.00 1065.79 89153

Inland letter 16.25 0.25 5.00 2000.00 32500
1216.53

OTHERS

Bucket (iron) 12.40 28.61 282.00 985.67 12222

Haircut 4.65 1.88 27.22 1447.87 6733

Washing soap 45.16 2.34 22.89 978.21 44176

Umbrella 12.21 36.00 236.25 656.25 8013



Toothpaste 10.08 497 45.40 913.48 9208
Batteries 9.11 5.82 27.30 469.07 4273
Cream 6.39 13.27 87.78 661.49 4227

888.52



February
MISCELLANEOUS GROUP INDEX

MEDICAL CARE 12.45
EDUCATION,RECREATION & AMUSEMENT 45.86
TRANSPORT & COMMUNICATION 6.99
OTHERS 34.70
GROUP

FOOD GROUP 67.39
PAN TOBACCO ETC 3.02
FUEL &LIGHTING 11.24
CLOTHING,BEDDING FOOTWEAR 511
HOUSERENT 1.62
MISCELLANEOUS 11.62

622.50
1105.63
1216.53

888.52

1086.50
3586.75
1056.22
1332.06

977.89

IB-GROUPICE INDEX MOMENT

7750
50704
8504
30831
977.89

73220
10832 .
11872
6807

0

11363
1140.93



CONSUMER PRICE INDEX NUMBER October'2011

BASE YEAR 1981-82 = 100

CLOTHING

TOBACCO, | FUEL & ’

PERIOD FOOD PAN, ETC | LIGHTING FOOEWEA
September 968.92 3176.00 931.50 1078.73
Oct 978.33 3412.59 966.45 1091.82

Nov 978.70 3412.98 966.70 1094.81

Dec 979.51 3413.69 966.74 1095.47

CONSUMER PRICE INDEX NUMBER October- December '2(

BASE YEAR 1981-82 = 100

SUB-GROUPS

CLOTHING

TOBACCO, FUEL & :
PERIOD FOOD PAN, ETC| LIGHTING| FOOTWEA MISC

R
Dec 918.54 4673.41 748.68 979.38 939.16
Jan 931.10 4681.34 846.52 988.55 978.11
Feb 935.40 4700.97 846.52 993.25 979.69
March 938.21 4705.84 847.38 995.29 981.86
April 900.15 3390.19 966.72 971.67 928.88
May 888.60 3292.17 960.65 976.98 931.69
June 900.20 2858.60 965.07 984.13 902.75
July 936.14 2925.44 910.12 1027.73 923.75
August 940.84 3104.58 914.99 1038.15 929.72




September 968.92 3176.00 931.50 1078.73 924.60
October 978.33 3412.59 966.45 1091.82 943.54
November 978.70 3412.98 966.70 1094.81 945.68
December 979.51 3413.69 966.74 1095.47 945.83




MISC

GEN.
INDEX

% increase/
decrease

924.60

1021.38

943.54

1041.67

1.99

945.68

1042.36

0.07

945.83

1042.98

0.06

)11

GEN.
INDEX

1008.72

1033.41

1037.33

1039.82

975.24

964.40

956.64

986.62

996.97




1021.38

1041.67

1042.36

1042.98




CONSUMER PRICE INDEX Base year 1981-82 = 100
January
ITEM WEIGHT BASE PRI(C Price P RELATI\P MOMENT
FOOD GROUP
CEREALS & PRODUCT

Rice 91.25 2.88 28.38 985.42 89919
Atta 3.44 2.45 23.10 942.86 3243
Bread 5.31 1.93 21.11 1093.78 5808
989.71
PULSES &PRODUCT
Arahar dal 10.70 5.32 75.58 1420.68 15201
Masur dal 77.12 4.61 65.10 1412.15 108905
Naga dal 12.18 4.02 55.83 1388.81 16916
1410.22
OILS & FATS
Mustard oil 84.80 14.05 107.79 767.19 65058
Vanaspati 15.20 14.57 108.04 741.52 11271
763.29
MEAT, FISH & EGGS
Pork 30.25 12.61 153.00 1213.32 36703
Beef 28.00 5.53 116.28 2102.71 58876
Mutton 4.80 15.74 220.00 1397.71 6709
Chicken 13.91 12.43 160.00 1287.21 17905
Fish (fresh 8.59 19.14 141.11 737.25 6333
Fish (dry) 8.83 21.51 260.00 1208.74 10673
Eggs 5.62 1.35 11.29 836.30 4700
1418.99
MILK & PRODUCTS
Milk (fresh) 58.50 3.46 33.00 953.76 55795
Milk (powd 41.50 32.66 303.00 927.74 38501
942.96
CONDIMENT & SPICE
Salt 43.31 1.15 15.12 1314.78 56943
Chilly (dry) 56.69 13.84 144,60 1044.80 59230
1161.73
VEGETABLES & FRUITS
Potato 27.91 2.49 22.50 903.61 25220
Onion 6.12 2.40 40.75 1697.92 10391
Cabbage 5.89 2.87 20.00 696.86 4105
Brinjal 11.35 2.73 32.81 1201.83 13641
Green leaf 10.12 1.70 20.00 1176.47 11906
Tomato 20.25 4.88 25.00 512.30 10374
Chilly (gree 18.36 6.09 50.00 821.02 15074
907.10
OTHER FOOD
Sugar 43.43 7.12 44.50 625.00 27144
Tea leaves 39.95 19.20 210.00 1093.75 43695
Biscuit 9.80 1.60 24.50 1531.25 15006
Tea (ready 6.82 0.3 9.44  3146.67 21460

1073.06



FOOD GROUP INDEX
CEREAL & PRODUCT
PULSES & PRODUCT
OIL & FATS

MEAT, FISH & EGGS
MILK & PRODUCT
CONDIMENT & SPICES
VEGETABLE & FRUITS
OTHER FOOD

January

" SUB-GROUP

40.81
3.14
4.35

19.59

10.51
1.47

11.13
9.00

Pl
989.71
1410.22
763.29
1418.99
942.96
1161.73
907.10
1073.06

P M
40390
4428
3320
27798
9911
1708
10096
9658
1073.08



CONSUMER PRICE INDEX

January

ITEM WEIGHT ASE PRICE CPRICE P RELATIVE)DUCT MOMENT

PAN, TOBACCO &

INTOXICANT

Pan leaf 23.77 2.44 231.60 9491.80 225620

Bidi 50.13 0.62 10.00 1612.90 80855

Modhu (country liqo 26.10 1.00 17.00 1700.00 44370
3508.45

FUEL & LIGHTING

Firewood 80.32 25.12 258.90 1030.65 82782

Kerosene 8.83 2.13 50.00 2347.42 20728

Electricity 8.21 0.62 0.00 0

Matchbox 2.64 0.25 2.00 800.00 2112
1056.22

CLOTHING, BEDDING

& FOOTWEAR

Shirt 48.78 13.00 151.00 1161.54 56660

Shawl 20.34 55.00 1266.67 2303.04 46844

Blanket 4.59 77.50 575.56 742.66 3409

Chapal (ladies) 14.56 14.06 195.83 1392.82 20279

Yarn (cashmillon) 11.77 100.00 416.67 416.67 4904
1320.96

Med Care

Muccaine 50.00 10.00 62.00 620.00 31000

Pennicilin injection 50.00 1.44 9.00 625.00 31250

622.50

EDUCATION, RECREATION

AMUSEMENT

School fee 85.92 25.00 250.00 1000.00 85920

Exercise book 9.39 1.20 25.22 2101.67 19735

Newspaper 0

Cinema 4.69 0.80 10.00 1250.00 5863
1115.17

TRANSPORT &

COMMUNICATION

Bus fare (kma-dmp) 83.65 7.60 81.00 1065.79 89153

Inland letter 16.25 0.25 5.00 2000.00 32500
1216.53

OTHERS

Bucket (iron) 12.40 28.61 282.00 985.67 12222

Haircut 4.65 1.88 26.50 1409.57 6555

Washing soap 45.16 2.34 21.25 908.12 41011

Umbrella 12.21 36.00 242.50 673.61 8225



Toothpaste 10.08 497 43.00 865.19 8721
Batteries 9.11 5.82 27.30 469.07 4273
Cream 6.39 13.27 87.78 661.49 4227

852.34



January
MISCELLANEOUS GROUP INDEX
MEDICAL CARE
EDUCATION,RECREATION & AMUSEMENT
TRANSPORT & COMMUNICATION
OTHERS

GROUP

FOOD GROUP

PAN TOBACCO ETC

FUEL &LIGHTING
CLOTHING,BEDDING FOOTWEAR
HOUSERENT

MISCELLANEOUS

12.45
45.86

6.99
34.70

67.39
3.02
11.24
511
1.62
11.62

622.50
1115.17
1216.53

852.34

1073.08
3508.45
1056.22
1320.96

969.72

IB-GROUPICE INDEX MOMENT

7750
51142
8504
29576
969.72

72315
10596
11872
6750

0

11268
1128.01



CONSUMER PRICE INDEX NUMBER Dec'11 - March'12

Monthly

BASE YEAR 1981-82 =100
TOBACCO, FUEL & CLOTHING, % increase/
PERIOD FOOD PAN, ETC LIGHTING FOOTWEAR MISC GEN. INDEX decrease
Dec 979.51 3413.69 966.74 1095.47 945.83 1042.98 0.06
Jan'12 984.80 4008.94 962.15 1217.50 932.53 1068.70 2.47
Feb 982.03 3977.80 973.47 1254.24 938.63 1069.75 0.10
March 975.20 4035.88 967.18 1259.83 915.37 1063.77 -0.56

CONSUMER PRICE INDEX NUMBER Dec'11- March'12




QUARTERLY

BASE YEAR 1981-82 =100

% increase/

TOBACCO, FUEL & CLOTHING,
PERIOD FOoD PAN, ETC LIGHTING FOOTWEAR MISC GEN. INDEX decrease
Oct to Dec'2011 978.85 3413.09 966.63 1094.03 945.02 1042.34 4.06
Jan to March'12 980.68 4007.54 967.6 1243.86 928.84 1067.41 2.41




Average Retail Price of Esse
Commodities ISpecification

ntial Commodities in Eleven(11) Centres, Nagaland. (Jan to March'2013)

Sl no Unit Jan Feb Mar Average |
| |CEREALS & PRODUCTS
Rice Nagaland spl kg 28.38 28.50 28.50 28.46
Andhra parimol " 28.50 28.67 28.27 28.48
Lahi " 25.40 25.00 25.67 25.36
Juha " 61.00 61.25 52.75 58.33
Il |CPO Rice Medium " 20.71 18.25 18.88 19.28
Atta Common " 23.10 23.20 24.10 23.47
Maida ! " 25.00 26.60 26.50 26.03
Suji ! " 28.81 32.25 32.57 31.21
Bread Sliced 400gm. pkt 21.11 22.78 23.00 22.30
Il |PULSES
Arahar dal Common 1kg 75.58 75.58 75.58 75.58
Masur dal ! " 65.10 65.20 68.00 66.10
Naga dal ! " 55.83 54.06 53.89 54.59
Soya bean " 63.33 62.41 60.24 61.99
IV|OILS & FATS
M.oil Common 1ltr 107.79 107.79 107.83 107.80
Refined ol ! " 103.50 101.17 105.30 103.32
Vanaspati " kg 108.04 108.13 109.11 108.43
Sesamum " "
V |[MEAT,FISH & EGGS
Pork Common kg 153.00 153.00 154.00 153.33
Beef ! " 116.28 116.28 119.67 117.41
Mutton ! " 220.00 220.00 220.00 220.00
Chicken Broiler " 160.00 160.00 160.00 160.00
Duck(fresh) ! " 307.50 293.33 293.33 298.06
Fish(fresh) Hilsa " 402.50 400.00 406.67 403.06
Rohu " 141.11 143.89 145.56 143.52
Mogur " 145.00 152.14 164.38 153.84
Borali " 213.33 205.00 205.00 207.78
Pothi 245.00 213.33 236.67 231.67
Fish(dry) Pothi(assam) " 260.00 281.67 274.17 271.94
Eggs Chicken pair 11.29 11.37 11.37 11.34
Duck "
VI |MILK & PRODUCTS
Milk (fresh) Common Ltr 33.00 35.00 35.00 34.33
Milk (powder) Everyday kg 303.00 305.00 306.00 304.67
Milk Tin Condensed Tin 68.75 63.13 64.38 65.42




Sl no [Commodities [Specification Unit Jan Feb Mar Average
VII [CONDIMENTS & SPICE
Salt Common (Tata) kg 15.12 15.12 15.12 15.12
Chilly Dry " 144.60 144.60 145.00 144.73
Green " 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00
VIII [VEGETABLES
Potato Common kg 22.50 23.00 23.50 23.00
Onion ! " 40.75 38.92 36.92 38.86
Brinjal ! " 32.81 31.56 31.75 32.04
Tomato ! " 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00
Cabbage ! " 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00
Cauliflower ! " 40.94 39.06 37.86 39.29
Carrot ! " 46.67 48.92 43.08 46.22
Arum (kachu) ! " 27.19 28.33 28.75 28.09
IX |FRUITS
Apple Common kg 159.69 155.00 160.63 158.44
Orange " " 67.00 72.33 72.71 70.68
Mango " i 83.75 81.75 99.00 88.17
Pineapple " " 32.50 120.00 31.67 61.39
Banana " dozen 43.89 38.70 37.04 39.88
Gooseberry 200gm Pkt 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00
Grapes " kg 173.75 169.17 168.33 170.42
X [OTHER FOOD
Sugar Common " 44.50 45.00 45.00 44.83
Tea Leaves Common " 210.00 210.00 210.00 210.00
Tea ! P/cup 9.44 10.83 9.69 9.99
Biscuit Britannia 200 gm. 24.50 27.28 26.94 26.24
Parle 100 gm. 14.29 19.19 10.58 14.69
X1 |PAN,TOBACCO ETC
Pan leaf Mitha patta 100nos 231.60 231.60 231.60 231.60
Bidi Sankha pkt 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00
Cigarette Wills " 47.88 46.86 46.25 46.99
Gold Flake " 52.22 50.89 51.63 51.58
Wills Flake " 36.72 41.80 42.22 40.25
Xl |[FUEL & LIGHTING
Kerosene oil Common Ltr 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00
Match box Camel 1pkt 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00
Firewood 1st class qgtl 258.90 258.90 259.00 258.93
Ordinary gtl 195.00 206.00 212.50 204.50
Charcoal Common Bag 275.00 293.75 280.00 282.92




Sl no [Commodities Specification Unit Jan Feb Mar Average
X |MISCELLENOUS

Tooth paste Colgate med 43.00 45.40 46.30 44.90
Closeup med 40.40 43.10 41.60 41.70
Forhans med 37.50 33.75 35.00 35.42
Batteries Eveready (Big) Pair 27.30 27.30 28.30 27.63
Eveready (Small) " 17.67 18.56 18.20 18.14
Soap Lux Each 21.25 22.89 27.00 23.71
Liril " 25.71 25.38 25.63 25.57
Lifebouy " 22.22 22.30 23.95 22.82
Rin 250gm 22.25 22.25 23.13 22.54
Exercise book No0.3/50 pages Each 21.14 22.00 19.14 20.76
N0.4/100 pages " 25.22 24.00 22.56 23.93
N0.5/150 pages " 30.56 31.78 32.89 31.74
N0.6/200 pages " 40.00 40.14 43.00 41.05

X1V |BUS FARE
Kma-dmp Per-head 80.00 80.00 80.00 80.00
Kma-wokha " 80.00 80.00 80.00 80.00
Kma-Mkg 215.00 150.00 150.00 171.67
Kma-tsg " 280.00 282.50 282.50 281.67
Kma-Phek " 157.50 157.50 160.00 158.33
Kma-Zbto " 150.00 150.00 150.00 150.00
Kma-Kiphere " 210.00 210.00 210.00 210.00
Kma-Imphal " 280.00 280.00 280.00 280.00
Dmp-Mon " 400.00 400.00 400.00 400.00
Dmp-Shillong " 420.00 420.00 420.00 420.00
Dmp-Guwabhati " 310.00 310.00 310.00 310.00
Cinema Lowest class Each 14.50 10.00 10.00 11.50
Modhu Local P/cup 17.00 20.00 22.20 19.73
Bucket Iron 15Itr Each 282.00 282.00 272.38 278.79
Plastic 15Itr " 191.80 197.80 187.80 192.47
Vessel Aluminium kg 328.89 329.00 334.00 330.63
Umbrella Ladies folding Each 242.50 236.25 245.56 241.44
Ladies Unfold " 250.00 216.11 248.33 238.15
Gents Unfold " 227.78 220.56 231.88 226.74
Hair-cut Commom " 26.50 27.22 30.00 27.91
Face-cream Lakme50gm " 160.00 158.57 163.75 160.77
Ponds 50gm " 87.78 87.78 102.78 92.78

XV |CLOTHING
Naga shawl Ordinary " 1266.67 1279.63 1306.67 1284.32




Sl no [Commodities Specification Unit Jan Feb Mar Average
Wool i 1484.44 1379.33 1488.15 1450.64
Weaving Yarn Cashmillon kg 416.67 407.50 397.50 407.22
Silk motha 40.00 37.63 36.50 38.04
Cotton motha 56.67 52.50 54.00 54.39
Blanket(wollen) Ordinary motha 575.56 566.25 647.14 596.32
Red " 716.67 716.00 731.43 721.37
XVI|SHOES

Slipper no.6 Bata pair 157.22 157.78 176.67 163.89
India cushion " 238.33 187.00 201.67 209.00
Chapal Ladies " 195.83 189.00 164.00 182.94

XVII|TAILORING CHARGES
Shirt Cotton each 151.00 155.00 159.00 155.00
Pants ! " 212.00 203.00 228.00 214.33
Suit ! " 1944.44 2138.89 2161.11 2081.48
Blouse " " 129.44 143.50 140.56 137.83
Frock ! " 208.00 208.33 204.38 206.90
Skirt ) " 161.00 179.83 174.26 171.70

[Blank cells: Report not received.
















Average Retail Price of Selected Commodities (Jan to Mar '2013)

Sl.Lno Commodity
1 Rice(nld spl)
2 Atta
3 Arahar dal
4 Masur dal
5 Mustard oil
6 Vanaspati
7 Pork
8 Beef
9 Chicken

10 Eggs (hen)
11 Milk (fresh)
12 Milk (everyday)
13 Salt

14 Chilly (dry)
15 Potato

16 Onion

17 Sugar

18 Kerosene
19 Match box
20 Tea leaf

21 Firewood(1st class)

Unit
kg

Pair

Itr
each
kg
40kg

Jan
28.38
23.10
75.58
65.10

107.79
108.04
153.00
116.28
160.00
11.29
33.00
303.00
15.12
144.60
22.50
40.75
44.50
50.00
2.00
210.00
258.90

| Blank cells: Report not received.

Feb
28.50
23.20
75.58
65.20

107.79
108.13
153.00
116.28
160.00
11.37
35.00
305.00
15.12
144.60
23.00
38.92
45.00
50.00
2.00
210.00
258.90

Mar
28.50
24.10
75.58
68.00

107.83
109.11
154.00
119.67
160.00
11.37
35.00
306.00
15.12
145.00
23.50
36.92
45.00
50.00
2.00
210.00
258.90

Average
28.46
23.47
75.58
66.10

107.80
108.43
153.33
117.41
160.00
11.34
34.33
304.67
15.12
144.73
23.00
38.86
44.83
50.00
2.00
210.00
258.90



COMPARATIVE STATEMENT:RETAIL PRICES OF SELECTED COMMODITIES.

Sl.no Commodity Unit Oct to Dec Jan to Mar diff in %
1 Rice(nld spl) kg 26.88 28.46 5.89
2 Atta " 22.17 23.47 5.85
3 Arahar dal " 75.09 75.58 0.66
4 Masur dal " 65.00 66.10 1.69
5 Mustard olil Itr 107.44 107.80 0.34
6 Vanaspati kg 107.67 108.43 0.71
7 Pork " 152.75 153.33 0.38
8 Beef " 116.42 117.41 0.85
9 Chicken " 159.08 160.00 0.58
10 Eggs (hen) Pair 10.92 11.34 3.91
11 Milk (fresh) Itr 32.70 34.33 4.99
12 Milk (everyday) kg 304.62 304.67 0.02
13 Salt " 15.10 15.12 0.15
14 Chilly (dry) " 145.50 144.73 -0.53
15 Potato " 25.45 23.00 -9.61
16 Onion " 33.43 38.86 16.25
17 Sugar " 43.32 44.83 3.49
18 Kerosene Itr 38.67 50.00 29.31
19 Match box each 2.00 2.00 0.00
20 Tea leaf kg 191.77 210.00 9.51
21 Firewood (1st class) 40kg 258.38 258.90 0.20

| Blank cells: Report not received. |










Sl.no

10

11

12

Average Wholesale Prices:Essential Commodities in Dimapur.(Jan to Mar '2013)

Commodity Specification unit Jan Feb Mar Average
Paddy Qtl

Rice Andhra parimol 90 kg 2250.00 2250.00 2250.00 2250.00
Atta Assam spl " 1600.00 1600.00 1600.00 1600.00
Moong dal Rajasthan Qitl 7500.00 7500.00 7500.00 7500.00
Masur dal Kanpur " 7000.00 7000.00 7000.00 7000.00
Chilly dry " " 1900.00 1900.00 1900.00 1900.00
Arhar dal " " 8500.00 8500.00 8500.00 8500.00
Sugar Bihar " 2000.00 2000.00 2000.00 2000.00
Potato Medium " 1250.00 1050.00 1100.00 1133.33
Onion " " 1300.00 1100.00 1300.00 1233.33
Mustard oil " 15kg tin 1200.00 1200.00 1200.00 1200.00
Vanaspati " " 1300.00 1300.00 1300.00 1300.00

[Blank cells: Report not received.




Sl.no

10

11

12

Comparative statement: Wholesale Price of essential commodities.

Commodity Specification

Paddy
Rice

Atta
Moong Dal
Masur Dal
Chilly (dry)
Arahar dal
Sugar
Potato
Onion
Mustard oil

Vanaspati

Andhra parimol
Assam spl
Rajasthan

Kanpur

Bihar

Medium

unit
qgtl
90 kg

15 kg tin

15 kg tin

Blank cells: Report not received.

Oct to Dec

2250.00

1600.00

7500.00

7000.00

1900.00

8500.00

2000.00

1133.33

1233.33

1200.00

1300.00

Jan to Mar

2250.00

1600.00

7500.00

7000.00

1950.00

8500.00

2000.00

1133.33

1233.33

1200.00

1300.00

Price diff in %

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

2.63

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00



Retail Price:Building Materials (Jan to Mar '2013)
Sl.no|Commodity Specification Unit Jan Feb Mar Average
1|Bricks 1st class 1000 12064.81 11236.11 10821.43 11374.12
2nd class 1000 9222.22 9229.17 8750.00 9067.13
2|Sand Dimapur Load 14271.43 14271.43 15664.29 14735.71
Deopani Load 20250.00 12166.67 16300.00 16238.89
3|Stone Ballast [15mm gauge Load 8300.00 9233.33 8140.00 8557.78
20mm gauge Load 6200.00 7966.67 8600 7588.89
40mm gauge Load 7025.00 8920.00 7050.00 7665.00
4|Timber Gamari cft 425.00 480.00 458.33 454.44
Jutuli cft 383.33 383.33 383.33 383.33
Hollock cft 472.50 489.17 461.00 474.22
Khokam cft 400.00 390.00 350.00 380.00
Semul cft 318.33 326.00 282.50 308.94
5[|Cement Bihar Bag 445.63 451.30 441.46 446.13
Bokajan Bag 422.50 414.38 414.38 417.08
6[Steel msrod [6mm dmtr gt 5291.67 5231.25 5335.71 5286.21
10mm dmtr qtl 5175.00 5150.00 5125.00 5150.00
12mmdmtr qtl 5106.25 5071.43 5028.57 5068.75
16mm dmtr qtl 5264.29 5266.67 5216.67 5249.21
20mm dmtr qtl 5041.67 4625.00 4625.00 4763.89
7|Corrugated Tata Bundle 3533.33 3644.44 4520.83 3899.54
Hindustan Bundle 2936.25 3951.95 4493.33 3793.84
Japan 1st cl Bundle 3066.67 3066.67 3066.67 3066.67
Japan 2nd cl Bundle 3500.00 3500.00 3500.00 3500.00
Japan 3rd cl Bundle 2800.00 2800.00 2362.50 2654.17
Aluminium Bundle 5000.00 7308.33 10000.00 7436.11
Asbestos tiles Bundle
8|Tiles White Sq ft 123.00 161.95 163.61 149.52
9[Sheet glass 2mm Sq ft 41.83 43.78 43.78 43.13
3mm Sq ft 44.42 47.06 47.06 46.18
4dmm Sq ft 45.50 47.11 49.11 47.24
10|Labour charge |1st cl mason each 415.00 415.00 415.00 415.00
unskilled mason each 272.22 277.78 290.00 280.00
1st cl carpenter each 430.00 422.73 405.56 419.43
unskilled carpenter each 290.00 290.91 294.44 291.78

Blank cells: Report not received.




Comparative Statement:Retail Price of Building Materials (Jan to Mar'2013)

Sl.no|Commodity Specification Unit Oct to Dec|Jan to Mar Price diff in %
1 [Bricks 1st class 1000 11374.12 11374.12 0.00
2nd class 1000 9067.13 9067.13 0.00
2 |Sand Dimapur Load 13908.58 14735.71 5.95
Deopani Load 15991.67 16238.89 1.55
3 |[Stone Ballast |15mm gauge Load 8557.78 8557.78 0.00
20mm gauge Load 7044.44 7588.89 7.73
40mm gauge 7665.00 7665.00 0.00
4 [Timber Gamari cft 435.33 454.44 4.39
Jutuli cft 375.56 383.33 2.07
Hollock cft 474.22 474.22 0.00
Khokam cft 380.00 380.00 0.00
Semul cft 298.33 308.94 3.56
5 |[Cement Bihar Bag 445.41 446.13 0.16
Bokajan Bag 417.08 417.08 0.00
6 |Steelmsrod |6mm dmtr qgtl 5286.21 5286.21 0.00
10mm dmtr qtl 5023.70 5150.00 2.51
12mmdmtr qtl 4957.31 5068.75 2.25
16mm dmtr qtl 5139.81 5249.21 2.13
20mm dmtr qtl 4701.33 4763.89 1.33
7 |Corrugated Tata Bundle 3541.67 3899.54 10.10
Hindustan Bundle 3288.00 3793.84 15.38
Japan 1st cl Bundle 2911.11 3066.67 5.34
Japan 2nd cl Bundle 3388.89 3500.00 3.28
Japan 3rd cl Bundle 2654.17 2654.17 0.00
Aluminium Bundle 7436.11 7436.11 0.00

Asbestos tiles Bundle
8 |[Tiles White Sq ft 76.06 149.52 96.58
9 |[Sheet glass 2mm Sq ft 36.11 43.13 19.44
3mm Sq ft 44,74 46.18 3.22
4dmm Sq ft 45.79 47.24 3.17
10 |Labour charge |1st cl mason each 414.76 415.00 0.06
unskilled mason each 281.75 280.00 -0.62
1st cl carpenter each 419.43 419.43 0.00
unskilled carpenter each 291.78 291.78 0.00

Blank cells: Reports not received.




CONSUMER PRICE INDEX NUMBER 2013

Monthly
BASE YEAR 1981-82 = 100
TOBACCO, FUEL & CLOTHING, % increase/
PERIOD FOOD PAN, ETC LIGHTING FOOTWEAR MISC GEN. INDEX decrease
Jan 1073.08 3508.45 1056.22 1320.96 969.72 1128.01 0.87
Feb 1086.50 3586.75 1056.22 1332.06 977.89 1140.93 1.15
March 1095.86 3644.17 1056.54 1334.79 1005.97 1152.41 1.01
CONSUMER PRICE INDEX NUMBER
OUARTERLY
BASE YEAR 1981-82 = 100
TOBACCO, FUEL & CLOTHING, % increase/
PERIOD FOOD PAN, ETC LIGHTING FOOTWEAR MISC GEN. INDEX decrease
Jan to March'2013 1085.15 3579.79 1056.33 1329.27 984.53 1140.45 2.47




CONSUMER PRICE INDEX NUMBER

Monthly
BASE YEAR 1981-82 = 100
ToBACCO| FUEL & |CLOTHING
PERIOD FOOD PAN. |LIGHTING :
 PAN, FOOTWEA
ETC .
Jan 984.80] 4008.94]  962.15|  1217.50
Feb 982.03| 3977.80| 973.47| 125424
March 975.20] 4035.88|  967.18|  1259.83
April|  1003.50] 3407.79]  974.56]  1269.97
May|  1007.20] 3385.76]  967.67]  1261.27
June|  1028.32] 3257.10] 98854  1279.65
July|  1038.00] 3267.42] 993.94] 128133
Aug| _ 1043.88] 330564]  996.02] 128634
Sept]  1044.96] 3308.64] 1001.38]  1291.68
OCT| _ 1062.57] 3360.75| 1003.03| _ 1291.57
NOV|  1064.73| 3473.66] 1009.56|  1293.07
DEC|  1062.68| 3674.07| 1010.13]  1302.15
Jan|  1073.08] 3508.45| 1056.22|  1320.96
Feb|  1086.50] 3586.75| 1056.22|  1332.06
March|  1095.86| 3644.17| 1056.54|  1334.79
RICE INDEX NUMBER
OUARTERLY
BASE YEAR 1981-82 = 100
rosaccol L CLOTHING
PERIOD FOOD PAN, 1) |GHTING | FOOTWEA
ETC .
Jan to March'1.2 980.68| 4007.54]  967.60|  1243.86
April to June'12|  1013.01] 3350.22]  976.92]  1270.30
Julyto Sep12|  1042.58| 3293.90]  997.11]  1286.45
Octto Dec12|  1063.33| 3502.82] 1007.57|  1295.60
Janto March2013| __ 1085.15| 3579.79| 1056.33|  1329.27




GEN.

MISC
INDEX % increase/
decrease
932.53 1068.70 2.46
938.63 1069.75 0.09
915.37 1063.77 -0.55
941.11 1068.22 0.42
937.34 1068.39 0.02
910.37 1078.89 0.98
918.77 1082.75 0.36
918.95 1087.77 0.46
919.68 1089.08 0.12
957.64 1107.58 1.70
954.91 1112.95 0.48
956.33 1118.30 0.48
969.72 1128.01 0.87
977.89 1140.93 1.15
1005.97 1152.41 1.01

GEN.

MISC INDEX % increase/
decrease
928.84 1067.41 2.40
929.61 1071.83 0.41
919.13 1086.53 1.37
956.29 1112.94 2.43
984.53 1140.45 2.47




AVERAGE RETAIL PRICE OF ESSENTIAL COMMODITIES IN

11 CENTRES, NAGALAND.(Jan '2013)

no [Commodities [Specification Unit Dimapur| Kohima Phek Mkg Zbto Wokha Tsg Mon Peren Lnglg Kiphire| Average
| |CEREALS & PRODUCTS
Rice Nagaland spl kg 27.50 28.00 30.00 28.00 28.38
Andhra parimol 3 25.00 28.50 30.00 27.00 30.00 28.50 30.00 28.00 28.00 30.00 28.50
Lahi 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 27.00 25.40
Juha 60.00 61.00 62.00 61.00
Il [CPO Rice Medium 20.00 21.00 20.00 20.00 22.00 22.00 20.00 20.71
Atta Common 18.00 20.00 20.00 21.00 25.00 20.00 30.00 25.00 22.00 30.00 23.10
Maida " 20.00 22.00 25.00 22.00 30.00 25.00 30.00 26.00 25.00 25.00 25.00
Suji 25.00 32.50 25.00 28.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 28.81
Bread Sliced 400gm. pkt 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 25.00 25.00 20.00 20.00 21.11
Il [PULSES
Arahar dal Common 1kg 70.00 75.00 75.00 75.00 75.00 75.00 75.20 80.00 80.00 75.58
Masur dal " " 60.00 61.00 70.00 70.00 60.00 70.00 70.00 70.00 60.00 60.00 65.10
Naga dal 45.00 52.50 60.00 50.00 55.00 60.00 60.00 60.00 60.00 55.83
Soya bean 50.00 60.00 65.00 80.00 60.00 65.00 50.00 60.00 80.00 63.33
IV [OILS & FATS
M.oil Common 1ltr 100.00 105.00 120.00 110.00 102.85 110.00 110.00 110.00 100.00 110.00 107.79
Refined oil " " 90.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 105.00 110.00 120.00 100.00 110.00 103.50
Vanaspati kg 90.00 100.00 110.00 100.00 110.00 120.00 115.00 110.00 117.40 108.04
Sesamum "
V [MEAT,FISH & EGGS
Pork Common kg 150.00 150.00 150.00 150.00 160.00 150.00 160.00 150.00 160.00 150.00 153.00
Beef " " 100.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 126.50 110.00 110.00 120.00 116.28
Mutton 200.00 210.00 220.00 220.00 250.00 220.00
Chicken Broiler 130.00 140.00 150.00 180.00 150.00 160.00 200.00 160.00 170.00 160.00
Duck(fresh) 280.00 350.00 300.00 300.00 307.50
Fish(fresh) Hilsa 400.00 410.00 400.00 400.00 402.50
Rohu 120.00 140.00 150.00 120.00 140.00 140.00 150.00 150.00 160.00 141.11
Mogur 100.00 150.00 140.00 180.00 150.00 150.00 145.00
Borali 280.00 160.00 200.00 213.33
Pothi 240.00 250.00 245.00
Fish(dry) Pothi(assam) " 220.00 275.00 315.00 250.00 200.00 300.00 260.00
Eggs Chicken pair 10.00 15.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 14.00 10.00 11.29
Duck "
VI [MILK & PRODUCTS
Milk (fresh) Common Ltr 30.00 30.00 35.00 35.00 35.00 35.00 35.00 32.00 30.00 33.00
Milk (powder) [Everyday kg 270.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 310.00 310.00 310.00 310.00 310.00 310.00 303.00
Milk Tin Condensed Tin 60.00 70.00 60.00 85.00 68.75




no |Commodities [Specification Unit Dimapur| Kohima Phek Mkg Zbto Wokha Tsg Mon Peren Lnglg Kiphire| Average
VII [CONDIMENTS & SPICE
Salt Common (Tata) kg 10.00 15.00 17.00 15.00 15.00 15.20 16.00 15.00 16.00 17.00 15.12
Chilly Dry " 100.00 150.00 130.00 150.00 160.00 140.00 150.00 150.00 160.00 156.00 144.60
Green ! 45.00 50.00 55.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00
VIII [VEGETABLES
Potato Common kg 20.00 15.00 25.00 40.00 20.00 15.00 25.00 25.00 20.00 20.00 22.50
Onion " " 30.00 42.50 50.00 40.00 45.00 30.00 40.00 30.00 50.00 50.00 40.75
Brinjal ! ! 30.00 27.50 35.00 30.00 40.00 40.00 30.00 30.00 32.81
Tomato ! ! 20.00 26.00 29.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00
Cabbage ! ! 15.00 22.00 20.00 23.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00
Cauliflower " " 20.00 47.50 60.00 45.00 35.00 40.00 40.00 40.00 40.94
Carrot " " 25.00 40.00 80.00 45.00 40.00 50.00 46.67
Arum (kachu) " " 20.00 27.50 40.00 20.00 40.00 20.00 20.00 30.00 27.19
IX |FRUITS
Apple Common kg 100.00 182.50 175.00 180.00 150.00 160.00 180.00 150.00 159.69
Orange " " 50.00 50.00 64.00 85.00 70.00 50.00 100.00 67.00
Mango " " 60.00 60.00 95.00 120.00 83.75
Pineapple " " 30.00 35.00 32.50
Banana " dozen 30.00 50.00 20.00 30.00 45.00 60.00 100.00 40.00 20.00 43.89
Gooseberry 200gm Pkt 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00
Grapes " kg 150.00 192.50 170.00 150.00 220.00 160.00 173.75
X [OTHER FOOD
Sugar Common " 40.00 45.00 45.00 45.00 45.00 40.00 45.00 50.00 45.00 45.00 44.50
Tea Leaves Common " 120.00 190.00 200.00 210.00 220.00 220.00 235.00 240.00 235.00 230.00 210.00
Tea ! P/cup 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 5.00 10.00 10.00 9.44
Biscuit Britannia 200 gm. 15.00 25.50 20.00 25.00 20.00 25.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 24.50
Parle 100 gm. 5.00 10.00 15.00 10.00 10.00 25.00 25.00 14.29
Xl |PAN,TOBACCO ETC
Pan leaf Mitha patta 100nos 200.00 220.00 240.00 230.00 240.00 240.00 240.00 220.00 246.00 240.00 231.60
Bidi Sankha pkt 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00
Cigarette Wills ! 30.00 48.00 40.00 50.00 60.00 55.00 50.00 50.00 47.88
Gold Flake ! 45.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 55.00 55.00 55.00 60.00 52.22
Wills Flake ! 35.00 35.50 35.00 35.00 35.00 35.00 40.00 40.00 40.00 36.72
XII'|FUEL & LIGHTING
Kerosene oil Common Ltr 40.00 50.00 50.00 55.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 55.00 50.00 50.00
Match box Camel 1pkt 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00
Firewood 1st class qtl 200.00 250.00 280.00 260.00 255.00 260.00 270.00 284.00 280.00 250.00 258.90
Ordinary qtl 180.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 195.00
Charcoal Common Bag 250.00 300.00 300.00 250.00 275.00




no |Commodities [Specification Unit Dimapur| Kohima Phek Mkg Zbto Wokha Tsg Mon Peren Lnglg Kiphire| Average
Xl |[MISCELLENOUS

Tooth paste Colgate med 35.00 48.00 50.00 40.00 62.00 35.00 40.00 45.00 40.00 35.00 43.00
Closeup med 32.00 45.00 40.00 42.00 50.00 40.00 35.00 35.00 45.00 40.00 40.40
Forhans med 30.00 30.00 50.00 40.00 37.50
Batteries Eveready (Big) Pair 16.00 30.00 20.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 32.00 30.00 25.00 27.30
Eveready (Small) ! 10.00 14.00 20.00 20.00 10.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 25.00 17.67
Soap Lux Each 18.00 24.00 15.00 20.00 30.00 25.00 23.00 15.00 21.25
Liril ) 24.00 24.00 25.00 25.00 28.00 26.00 28.00 25.71
Lifebouy " 18.00 20.00 20.00 22.00 20.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 22.22
Rin 250gm 16.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 25.00 27.00 25.00 25.00 22.25
Exercise book [No0.3/50 pages Each 13.00 15.00 20.00 22.00 25.00 26.00 27.00 21.14
N0.4/100 pages " 15.00 15.00 22.00 25.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 25.22
No.5/150 pages " 20.00 25.00 25.00 30.00 35.00 30.00 35.00 40.00 35.00 30.56
N0.6/200 pages " 35.00 40.00 40.00 40.00 40.00 40.00 45.00 40.00

X1V |BUS FARE
Kma-dmp Per-head 80.00 80.00
Kma-wokha " 80.00 80.00 80.00
Kma-Mkg 150.00 280.00 215.00
Kma-tsg " 280.00 280.00 280.00
Kma-Phek " 150.00 165.00 157.50
Kma-Zbto " 150.00 150.00 150.00
Kma-Kiphere " 170.00 250.00 210.00
Kma-Imphal " 280.00 280.00
Dmp-Mon " 400.00 400.00 400.00
Dmp-Shillong " 420.00 420.00
Dmp-Guwabhati " 310.00 310.00
Cinema Lowest class Each 10.00 10.00 10.00
Modhu Local P/cup 10.00 15.00 15.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 15.00 15.00 17.00
Bucket Iron 15Itr Each 210.00 300.00 280.00 299.00 215.00 350.00 320.00 282.00
Plastic 15Itr ! 110.00 250.00 170.00 173.00 175.00 180.00 200.00 180.00 220.00 260.00 191.80
Vessel Aluminium kg 280.00 300.00 300.00 320.00 330.00 380.00 380.00 320.00 350.00 328.89
Umbrella Ladies folding Each 200.00 250.00 250.00 220.00 240.00 250.00 280.00 250.00 242.50
Ladies Unfold " 200.00 250.00 250.00 250.00 250.00 260.00 260.00 260.00 270.00 250.00
Gents Unfold " 200.00 250.00 250.00 200.00 250.00 200.00 220.00 220.00 260.00 227.78
Hair-cut Commom " 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 25.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 30.00 30.00 26.50
Face-cream Lakme50gm " 150.00 160.00 160.00 150.00 175.00 170.00 165.00 150.00 160.00
Ponds 50gm ! 80.00 85.00 85.00 100.00 90.00 80.00 90.00 90.00 90.00 87.78

XV |CLOTHING
Naga shawl Ordinary " 900.00f 1500.00] 1000.00| 1500.00f 1600.00 900.00f 1000.00f 1000.00 2000.00| 1266.67




no [Commodities |Specification Unit Dimapur| Kohima Phek Mkg Zbto Wokha Tsg Mon Peren Lnglg Kiphire| Average
Wool " 460.00f 1700.00f 1500.00] 1400.00] 2800.00f 1500.00] 1500.00f 1000.00 1500.00| 1484.44
Weaving Yarn [Cashmillon kg 250.00 500.00 400.00 440.00 430.00 480.00 416.67
Silk motha 35.00 45.00 40.00
Cotton motha 50.00 60.00 60.00 56.67
Blanket(wollen) |Ordinary Piece 500.00 550.00 650.00 530.00 600.00 600.00 550.00 600.00 600.00 575.56
Red " 700.00 750.00 700.00 700.00 750.00 700.00 716.67
XVI|SHOES
Slipper no.6 Bata pair 130.00 150.00 165.00 165.00 175.00 150.00 180.00 150.00 150.00 157.22
India cushion " 150.00 250.00 260.00 250.00 260.00 260.00 238.33
Chapal Ladies " 130.00 160.00 162.50 160.00 150.00 200.00 300.00 250.00 250.00 195.83
KVII | TAILORING CHARGES
Shirt Cotton each 150.00 150.00 180.00 150.00 150.00 150.00 150.00 150.00 130.00 150.00 151.00
Pants " " 200.00 200.00 200.00 250.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 220.00 250.00 212.00
Suit ! ! 2000.00| 2000.00 2000.00] 1800.00f 2000.00f 2500.00f 1500.00] 1500.00 2200.00| 1944.44
Blouse ) " 130.00 150.00 150.00 120.00 135.00 150.00 120.00 90.00 120.00 129.44
Frock " } 200.00 300.00 275.00 160.00 157.00 250.00 200.00 150.00 180.00 208.00
Skirt " " 200.00 150.00 200.00 175.00 110.00 155.00 150.00 150.00 140.00 180.00 161.00

[Blank cells: Report not received.
















Retail Price of Selected Commodities.

Sl.no Commodity Unit January'2013
1 Rice(nld spl) kg 28.38
2 Atta " 23.10
3 Arahar dal " 75.58
4 Masur dal : 65.10
5 Mustard oil Itr 107.79
6 Vanaspati kg 108.04
7 Pork " 153.00
8 Beef " 116.28
9 Chicken " 160.00

10 Eggs (hen) Pair 11.29
11 Milk (fresh) Itr 33.00
12 Milk (everyday kg 303.00
13 Salt " 15.12
14 Chilly (dry) " 144.60
15 Potato " 22.50
16 Onion " 40.75
17 Sugar " 44.50
18 Kerosene Itr 50.00
19 Match box each 2.00
20 Tea leaf kg 210.00
21 Firewood(1st« 40kg 258.90

[Blank cells: Report not received.




COMPARATIVE STATEMENT : RETAIL PRICES OF SELECTED COMMODITIES

Sl.Lno Commodity Unit

© 00 N O o b~ W N P

N N PR R R R R R R R
B O © ® N O U M W N L O

Rice(nld spl) kg
Atta "
Arahar dal

Masur dal

Mustard oil

Vanaspati

Pork

Beef

Chicken

Eggs (hen) Pair
Milk (fresh) Itr
Milk (everyday kg
Salt "
Chilly (dry)

Potato

Onion

Sugar

Kerosene

Match box Itr
Tea leaves each
Firewood(1st« 40kg

Dec
26.90
22.33
75.56
65.00

107.78
108.00
152.78
116.25
160.00
11.00
32.75
302.50
15.11
144.58
25.39
33.56
43.61
38.89
2.00
191.67
258.89

Blank cells: Report not received.

Jan
28.38
23.10
75.58
65.10

107.79
108.04
153.00
116.28
160.00
11.29
33.00
303.00
15.12
144.60
22.50
40.75
44.50
50.00
2.00
210.00
258.90

Price diff in %
5.50
3.45
0.03
0.15
0.01
0.04
0.14
0.03
0.00
2.64
0.76
0.17
0.07
0.01

-11.38
21.42
2.04
28.57
0.00
9.56
0.00



Average Wholesale Prices:Essential Commodities in Dimapur.

Sl.no Commodity Specification unit January'2013
1 Paddy Qtl
2 Rice Andhra parimol Qtl 2250.00
3 Atta Assam spl Qtl 1600.00
4 Moong dal Rajasthan Qtl 7500.00
5 Masur dal Kanpur Qtl 7000.00
6 Chilly dry " Qtl 1900.00
7 Arhar dal " Qtl 8500.00
8 Sugar Bihar Qtl 2000.00
9 Potato Medium Qtl 1250.00
10 Onion " Qtl 1300.00
11 Mustard oil " 15kg tin 1200.00
12 Vanaspati " " 1300.00

[Blank cells: Report not received.




Comparative statement : Wholesale Price (Average)of essential commodities.

Sl.no Commodity Specification unit Dec Jan Price diff in %
1 Paddy gtl

2 Rice Andhra parimol qgtl 2250.00 2250.00 0.00
3 Atta Assam spl gtl 1600.00 1600.00 0.00
4 Moong Dal  Rajasthan gtl 7500.00 7500.00 0.00
5 Masur Dal Kanpur gt 7000.00 7000.00 0.00
6 Chilly (dry) " qtl 1900.00 1900.00 0.00
7 Arhar dal " qtl 8500.00 8500.00 0.00
8 Sugar Bihar qtl 2000.00 2000.00 0.00
9 Potato Medium qtl 1300.00 1250.00 -3.85
10 Onion " qtl 1350.00 1300.00 -3.70
11 Mustard oil " 15 kg tin 1200.00 1200.00 0.00
12 Vanaspati " 15 kg tin 1300.00 1300.00 0.00

[Blank cells: Report not received. |




Average Retail Price of Building Materials for t

he month of Jan '2013

Sl.no| Commoaodity |Specification Unit| Dimapur| Kohima Phek Mkg Znbto Wokha Tnsg Mon Peren Lnglg Kiphire| Average
1 |Bricks 1st class 1000 5000.00| 11000.00 13250.00{ 9000.000| 12500.00| 10000.00 12000.00 10392.86
2nd class 1000 4000.00{ 10000.00 8000.00| 11500.00 10000.00 8700.00
2 [Sand Dimapur Load 7000.00] 4850.00 16000.00( 10000.00] 7500.00 32000.00] 12891.67
Deopani Load 14000.00( 15500.00 8000.00] 12000.00| 10500.00 13000.00 12166.67
3 |[Stone Ballast |15mm gauge Load 25.00 9,200.00 6400.00 13000.00f 7156.25
20mm gauge Load 27.00 9200.00 6600.00 5275.67
40mm gauge 32.00 6000.00 10000.00f 5344.00
4 |Timber Gamari cft 350.00 625.00 300.00 400.00 450.00 425.00
Jutuli cft 420.00 300.00 360.00
Hollock cft 620.00 625.00 500.00 300.00 400.00 450.00 482.50
Khokam cft 450.00 500.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 400.00 375.00
Semul cft 230.00 500.00 300.00 330.00 250.00 300.00 318.33
5 [Cement Bihar Bag 345.00 380.00 500.00 430.00 450.00 450.00 430.00 580.00 445.63
Bokajan Bag 335.00 350.00 400.00 440.00 400.00 410.00 550.00 412.14
6 |Steelmsrod |6mm dmtr qtl 4000.00] 4950.00 4800.00|] 5300.00 550.00|] 5500.00 5500.00|] 4371.43
10mm dmtr qtl 3700.00] 4950.00 4700.00f 5200.00] 5400.00] 6950.00f 5300.00 5200.00|] 5175.00
12mmdmtr qtl 3800.00] 4950.00 4700.00f 5200.00] 5100.00] 6700.00f 5200.00 5200.00| 5106.25
16mm dmtr qtl 5000.00| 4950.00 4700.00f 5200.00 6700.00] 5100.00 5200.00| 5264.29
20mm dmtr qtl 3600.00| 4950.00 4700.00 6700.00] 5100.00 5200.00| 5041.67
7 |Corrugated Tata Bundle 3800.00] 4000.00 2800.00 3533.33
Hindustan Bundle 3000.00 4500.00] 1745.00 2500.00| 2936.25
Japan 1st cl Bundle 2700.00 2500.00 4000.00 3066.67
Japan 2nd cl Bundle 2500.00 4500.00 3500.00 3500.00 3500.00
Japan3rd cl Bundle 2875.00 3000.00 2937.50
Aluminium Bundle 1500.00] 1925.00 5000.00 2808.33

Asbestos tiles Bundle 0
8 |[Tiles White Sq ft 30.00 120.00 45.00 45.00 375.00 123.00
9 |Sheetglass |2mm Sq ft 26.00 45.00 30.00 35.00 80.00 35.00 41.83
3mm Sq ft 30.00 46.50 35.00 40.00 60.00 45.00 42.75
4mm Sq ft 35.00 46.00 70.00 40.00 40.00 28.00 50.00 55.00 45.50
10 |[Labour charge [1st cl mason each 45.00 400.00 400.00 400.00 450.00 400.00 300.00 400.00 400.00 355.00
unskilled mason each 250.00 300.00 250.00 300.00 300.00 250.00 200.00 300.00 300.00 272.22
1st cl carpenter each 400.00 400.00 450.00 400.00 500.00 400.00 300.00 400.00 350.00 400.00
unskilled carpenter | each 300.00 300.00 250.00 350.00 350.00 200.00 200.00 300.00 250.00 277.78

[Blank cells: Report not received.




Comparative Statement:Retail Price of Building Materials.
Price diff in
Sl.no|Commodity |Specification Unit Dec Jan %
1|Bricks 1st class 1000 #DIV/0!
2nd class 1000 #DIV/O!
2|Sand Dimapur Load #DIV/0!
Deopani Load #DIV/0!
3|Stone Ballast |15mm gauge Load #DIV/0!
20mm gauge Load #DIV/0!
40mm gauge #DIV/0!
4| Timber Gamari cft #DIV/O!
Jutuli cft #DIV/0!
Hollock cft #DIV/O!
Khokam cft #DIV/0!
Semul cft #DIV/O!
5[|Cement Bihar Bag #DIV/0!
Bokajan Bag #DIV/0!
6[Steel ms rod |6mm dmtr qgtl #DIV/0!
10mm dmtr qgtl #DIV/0!
12mmdmtr qgtl #DIV/0!
16mm dmtr qgtl #DIV/0!
20mm dmtr qgtl #DIV/0!
7|Corrugated Tata Bundle #DIV/0!
Hindustan Bundle #DIV/0!
Japan 1st cl Bundle #DIV/0!
Japan 2nd cl Bundle #DIV/0!
Japan 3rd class #DIV/0!
Aluminium Bundle #DIV/0!
Asbestos tiles Bundle
8|Tiles White Sq ft #DIV/O!
9[Sheet glass 2mm Sq ft #DIV/0!
3mm Sq ft #DIV/0!
4Amm Sq ft #DIV/0!
10|Labour charge |1st cl mason each #DIV/0!
unskilled mason each #DIV/0!
1st cl carpenter each #DIV/0!
unskilled carpenter | each #DIV/0!

[Blank cells: Reports not received.




CONSUMER PRICE INDEX Base year 1981-82 = 100
March
ITEM WEIGHT BASE PRICE C Price P RELATIVE P MOMENT
FOOD GROUP
CEREALS & PRODUCT

Rice 91.25 2.88 28.50 989.58 90299
Atta 3.44 2.45 24.10 983.67 3384
Bread 5.31 1.93 23.00 1191.71 6328
1000.11
PULSES &PRODUCT
Arahar dal 10.70 5.32 75.58 1420.68 15201
Masur dal 77.12 4.61 68.00 1475.05 113756
Naga dal 12.18 4.02 53.89 1340.55 16328
1452.85
OILS & FATS
Mustard oil 84.80 14.05 107.83 767.47 65082
Vanaspati 15.20 14.57 109.11 748.87 11383
764.65
MEAT, FISH & EGGS
Pork 30.25 12.61 154.00 1221.25 36943
Beef 28.00 5.53 119.67 2164.01 60592
Mutton 4.80 15.74 220.00 1397.71 6709
Chicken 13.91 12.43 160.00 1287.21 17905
Fish (fresh 8.59 19.14 145.56 760.50 6533
Fish (dry) 8.83 21.51 274.17 1274.62 11255
Eggs 5.62 1.35 11.37 842.22 4733
1446.70
MILK & PRODUCTS
Milk (fresh) 58.50 3.46 32.75 946.53 55372
Milk (powd 41.50 32.66 302.50 926.21 38438
938.10
CONDIMENT & SPICE
Salt 43.31 1.15 15.11 1313.91 56906
Chilly (dry) 56.69 13.84 144.58 1044.65 59221
1161.27
VEGETABLES & FRUITS
Potato 27.91 2.49 25.36 1018.47 28426
Onion 6.12 2.40 33.56 1398.33 8558
Cabbage 5.89 2.87 34.38 1197.91 7056
Brinjal 11.35 2.73 31.56 1156.04 13121
Green leaf 10.12 1.70 20.00 1176.47 11906
Tomato 20.25 4.88 47.56 974.59 19735
Chilly (gree 18.36 6.09 63.33 1039.90 19093
1078.94
OTHER FOOD
Sugar 43.43 7.12 43.61 612.50 26601
Tea leaves 39.95 19.20 191.67 998.28 39881
Biscuit 9.80 1.60 21.14 1321.25 12948
Tea (ready 6.82 0.3 8.89 2963.33 20210

996.40



FOOD GROUP INDEX
CEREAL & PRODUCT
PULSES & PRODUCT
OIL & FATS

MEAT, FISH & EGGS
MILK & PRODUCT
CONDIMENT & SPICES
VEGETABLE & FRUITS
OTHER FOOD

March
IB-GROUP
40.81
3.14
4.35
19.59
10.51
1.47
11.13
9.00

Pl
1000.11
1452.85

764.65
1446.70
938.10
1161.27
1078.94
996.40

PM
40815
4562
3326
28341
9859
1707
12009
8968
1095.86



CONSUMER PRICE INDEX

March
ITEM WEIGHT ASE PRICE CPRICE P RELATIVE)DUCT MOMENT
PAN, TOBACCO &
INTOXICANT
Pan leaf 23.77 2.44 231.60 9491.80 225620
Bidi 50.13 0.62 10.00 1612.90 80855
Modhu (country liqo 26.10 1.00 22.20 2220.00 57942
3644.17
FUEL & LIGHTING
Firewood 80.32 25.12 259.00 1031.05 82814
Kerosene 8.83 2.13 50.00 2347.42 20728
Electricity 8.21 0.62 0.00 0
Matchbox 2.64 0.25 2.00 800.00 2112
1056.54
CLOTHING, BEDDING
& FOOTWEAR
Shirt 48.78 13.00 159.00 1223.08 59662
Shawl 20.34 55.00 1306.67 2375.76 48323
Blanket 4.59 77.50 647.14 835.02 3833
Chapal (ladies) 14.56 14.06 164.00 1166.43 16983
Yarn (cashmillon) 11.77 100.00 397.50 397.50 4679
1334.79
Med Care
Muccaine 50.00 10.00 62.00 620.00 31000
Pennicilin injection 50.00 1.44 9.00 625.00 31250
622.50
EDUCATION, RECREATION
AMUSEMENT
School fee 85.92 25.00 250.00 1000.00 85920
Exercise book 9.39 1.20 22.56 1880.00 17653
Newspaper 0
Cinema 4.69 0.80 10.00 1250.00 5863
1094.36
TRANSPORT &
COMMUNICATION
Bus fare (kma-dmp) 83.65 7.60 81.00 1065.79 89153
Inland letter 16.25 0.25 5.00 2000.00 32500
1216.53
OTHERS
Bucket (iron) 12.40 28.61 272.38 952.04 11805
Haircut 4.65 1.88 30.00 1595.74 7420
Washing soap 45.16 2.34 27.00 1153.85 52108

Umbrella 12.21 36.00 245.56 682.11 8329



Toothpaste 10.08 4.97 46.30 931.59 9390
Batteries 9.11 5.82 28.30 486.25 4430
Cream 6.39 13.27 102.78 774.53 4949

984.31



March
MISCELLANEOUS GROUP INDEX
MEDICAL CARE
EDUCATION,RECREATION & AMUSEMENT
TRANSPORT & COMMUNICATION
OTHERS

GROUP

FOOD GROUP

PAN TOBACCO ETC

FUEL &LIGHTING
CLOTHING,BEDDING FOOTWEAR
HOUSERENT

MISCELLANEOUS

12.45
45.86

6.99
34.70

67.39
3.02
11.24
511
1.62
11.62

622.50
1094.36
1216.53

984.31

1095.86
3644.17
1056.54
1334.79

1005.97

IB-GROUPICE INDEX MOMENT

7750
50187
8504
34156
1005.97

73850
11005
11875
6821

0

11689
1152.41



CONSUMER PRICE INDEX NUMBER

Monthly

BASE YEAR 1981-82 =100

TOBACCO, PAN, FUEL & CLOTHING
PERIOD FOOD ETC LIGHTING FOOTWEAR MISC GEN. INDEX % increase/
decrease
Jan 984.80 4008.94 962.15 1217.50 932.53 1068.70 2.46
Feb 982.03 3977.80 973.47 1254.24 938.63 1069.75 0.09
March 975.20 4035.88 967.18 1259.83 915.37 1063.77 -0.55
April 1003.50 3407.79 974.56 1269.97 941.11 1068.22 0.42
May 1007.20 3385.76 967.67 1261.27 937.34 1068.39 0.02
June 1028.32 3257.10 988.54 1279.65 910.37 1078.89 0.98
July 1038.90 3267.42 993.94 1281.33 918.77 1082.75 0.36
Aug 1043.88 3305.64 996.02 1286.34 918.95 1087.77 0.46
Sept 1044.96 3308.64 1001.38 1291.68 919.68 1089.08 0.12
OCT 1062.57 3360.75 1003.03 1291.57 957.64 1107.58 1.70
NOV 1064.73 3473.66 1009.56 1293.07 954.91 1112.95 0.48
DEC 1062.68 3674.07 1010.13 1302.15 956.33 1118.30 0.48




CONSUMER PRICE INDEX NUMBER

QUARTERLY

BASE YEAR 1981-82 =100

TOBACCO, PAN, FUEL & CLOTHING, % increase/

PERIOD FOOD ETC LIGHTING FOOTWEAR MISC GEN. INDEX decrease
Jan to March'12 980.68 4007.54 967.60 1243.86 928.84 1067.41 2.40
April to June'l2 1013.01 3350.22 976.92 1270.30 929.61 1071.83 0.41
July to Sep'12 1042.58 3293.90 997.11 1286.45 919.13 1086.53 1.37
Oct to Dec'12 1063.33 3502.82 1007.57 1295.60 956.29 1112.94 2.43




AVERAGE RETAIL PRICE OF ESSENTIA

L COMMODITIES IN 11 CENTRES, NAGALAND.(March '2013)

Sl no |Commodities |Specification Unit Dimapur| Kohima Phek Mkg Zbto Wokha Tsg Mon Peren Lnglg Kiphire| Average
| [CEREALS & PRODUCTS
Rice Nagaland spl kg 28.00 29.00 28.50
Andhra parimol " 25.00 28.67 30.00 25.00 28.00 30.00 30.00 28.00 28.00 30.00 28.27
Lahi " 25.00 25.00 27.00 25.67
Juha ! 60.00 61.00 45.00 45.00 52.75
Il [CPO Rice Medium " 15.00 14.00 20.00 20.00 16.00 22.00 22.00 22.00 18.88
Atta Common " 18.00 20.00 25.00 21.00 25.00 25.00 30.00 25.00 22.00 30.00 24.10
Maida " " 20.00 25.00 30.00 22.00 27.00 30.00 30.00 26.00 25.00 30.00 26.50
Suji 3 ! 25.00 45.00 28.00 30.00 40.00 30.00 30.00 32.57
Bread Sliced 400gm. pkt 20.00 20.00 25.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 40.00 25.00 20.00 20.00 23.00
Il [PULSES
Arahar dal Common 1kg 70.00 75.00 75.00 75.00 75.00 75.00 75.20 80.00 80.00 75.58
Masur dal ! " 60.00 65.00 60.00 80.00 65.00 70.00 80.00 70.00 70.00 60.00 68.00
Naga dal " ! 45.00 52.50 62.50 50.00 60.00 60.00 40.00 60.00 55.00 53.89
Soya bean ! 50.00 51.67 80.00 60.00 50.00 50.00 80.00 60.24
IV [OILS & FATS
M.oil Common 1ltr 100.00 105.00 120.00 110.00 103.30 110.00 110.00 110.00 100.00 110.00 107.83
Refined oil " " 93.00 100.00 120.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 110.00 120.00 100.00 110.00 105.30
Vanaspati " kg 90.00 110.00 110.00 130.00 105.55 109.11
Sesamum " "
V [MEAT,FISH & EGGS
Pork Common kg 150.00 150.00 160.00 150.00 160.00 150.00 160.00 150.00 160.00 150.00 154.00
Beef 3 " 100.00 116.67 120.00 120.00 130.00 100.00 120.00 100.00 120.00 170.00 119.67
Mutton " ! 200.00 210.00 220.00 220.00 250.00 220.00
Chicken Broiler ! 130.00 140.00 150.00 180.00 150.00 160.00 200.00 160.00 170.00 160.00
Duck(fresh) " 5 280.00 300.00 300.00 293.33
Fish(fresh) Hilsa " 400.00 400.00 420.00 406.67
Rohu " 120.00 140.00 180.00 120.00 150.00 120.00 150.00 150.00 180.00 145.56
Mogur " 100.00 125.00 200.00 140.00 180.00 180.00 240.00 150.00 164.38
Borali " 280.00 180.00 160.00 200.00 205.00
Pothi 150.00 280.00 280.00 236.67
Fish(dry) Pothi(assam) " 220.00 255.00 320.00 180.00 320.00 350.00 274.17
Eggs Chicken pair 10.00 11.33 15.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 12.00 14.00 10.00 11.37
Duck "
VI [MILK & PRODUCTS
Milk (fresh) Common Ltr 30.00 30.00 30.00 40.00 45.00 30.00 40.00 40.00 30.00 35.00
Milk (powder) Everyday kg 270.00 300.00 305.00 310.00 310.00 310.00 310.00 310.00 315.00 320.00 306.00
Milk Tin Condensed Tin 60.00 62.50 60.00 75.00 64.38




Sl no |Commodities  |Specification Unit Dimapur| Kohima Phek Mkg Zbto Wokha Tsg Mon Peren Lnglg Kiphire| Average
VIl [CONDIMENTS & SPICE
Salt Common (Tata) kg 10.00 15.00 16.00 15.00 17.00 15.20 17.00 15.00 15.00 16.00 15.12
Chilly Dry " 100.00 150.00 150.00 150.00 150.00 150.00 150.00 150.00 150.00 150.00 145.00
Green ! 45.00 50.00 55.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00
VIII [VEGETABLES 40.00 40.00
Potato Common kg 15.00 25.00 25.00 40.00 20.00 20.00 25.00 20.00 20.00 25.00 23.50
Onion " " 20.00 39.17 50.00 35.00 35.00 20.00 50.00 40.00 40.00 40.00 36.92
Brinjal " ! 20.00 27.50 50.00 35.00 30.00 40.00 40.00 25.00 20.00 30.00 31.75
Tomato " ! 20.00 26.00 29.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00
Cabbage " ; 15.00 22.00 20.00 23.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00
Cauliflower ! " 15.00 80.00 35.00 30.00 40.00 25.00 40.00 37.86
Carrot ! " 30.00 68.50 40.00 40.00 40.00 40.00 43.08
Arum (kachu) ) " 20.00 25.00 50.00 20.00 28.75
IX |FRUITS
Apple Common kg 100.00 175.00 170.00 180.00 170.00 160.00 180.00 150.00 160.63
Orange : " 40.00 55.00 64.00 140.00 90.00 20.00 100.00 72.71
Mango " " 52.00 95.00 150.00 99.00
Pineapple " " 25.00 30.00 40.00 31.67
Banana ; dozen 30.00 53.33 20.00 30.00 50.00 60.00 50.00 20.00 20.00 37.04
Gooseberry 200gm Pkt 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00
Grapes ! kg 110.00 165.00 170.00 185.00 220.00 160.00 168.33
X |OTHER FOOD
Sugar Common " 40.00 45.00 45.00 45.00 45.00 45.00 45.00 50.00 45.00 45.00 45.00
Tea Leaves Common " 120.00 190.00 200.00 210.00 220.00 220.00 235.00 240.00 235.00 230.00 210.00
Tea " P/cup 10.00 12.50 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 5.00 10.00 9.69
Biscuit Britannia 200 gm. 15.00 25.50 20.00 25.00 20.00 50.00 45.00 15.00 26.94
Parle 100 gm. 5.00 13.50 10.00 15.00 10.00 10.00 10.58
XI|PAN,TOBACCO ETC
Pan leaf Mitha patta 100nos 200.00 220.00 240.00 230.00 240.00 240.00 240.00 220.00 246.00 240.00 231.60
Bidi Sankha pkt 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00
Cigarette Wills " 30.00 48.00 42.00 40.00 50.00 60.00 50.00 50.00 46.25
Gold Flake ! 45.00 50.00 45.00 48.00 60.00 60.00 45.00 60.00 51.63
Wills Flake ! 35.00 35.00 60.00 50.00 35.00 45.00 40.00 40.00 40.00 42.22
Xl |FUEL & LIGHTING
Kerosene oil Common Ltr 40.00 50.00 50.00 55.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 55.00 50.00 50.00
Match box Camel 1pkt 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00
Firewood 1st class qtl 200.00 250.00 280.00 260.00 255.00 260.00 270.00 285.00 280.00 250.00 259.00
Ordinary qtl 180.00 200.00 250.00 220.00 212.50
Charcoal Common Bag 250.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 250.00 280.00




Sl no |Commodities  |Specification Unit Dimapur| Kohima Phek Mkg Zbto Wokha Tsg Mon Peren Lnglg Kiphire| Average
Xl [MISCELLENOUS

Tooth paste Colgate med 35.00 48.00 50.00 40.00 53.00 35.00 50.00 52.00 50.00 50.00 46.30
Closeup med 32.00 40.00 45.00 42.00 45.00 40.00 45.00 42.00 45.00 40.00 41.60
Forhans med 30.00 40.00 35.00
Batteries Eveready (Big) Pair 16.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 32.00 30.00 25.00 28.30
Eveready (Small) ! 10.00 14.00 20.00 20.00 15.00 18.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 25.00 18.20
Soap Lux Each 18.00 20.00 25.00 40.00 30.00 25.00 25.00 30.00 30.00 27.00
Liril " 24.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 24.00 28.00 26.00 28.00 25.63
Lifebouy " 18.00 20.00 20.50 24.00 25.00 25.00 20.00 25.00 40.00 22.00 23.95
Rin 250gm 16.00 20.00 22.00 25.00 25.00 27.00 25.00 25.00 23.13
Exercise book [N0.3/50 pages Each 13.00 20.00 25.00 16.00 20.00 15.00 25.00 19.14
No0.4/100 pages " 15.00 25.00 25.00 21.00 25.00 20.00 22.00 20.00 30.00 22.56
No0.5/150 pages ! 25.00 30.00 30.00 31.00 30.00 30.00 35.00 40.00 45.00 32.89
No0.6/200 pages " 35.00 41.00 40.00 40.00 45.00 45.00 55.00 43.00

XV |BUS FARE
Kma-dmp Per-head 80.00 80.00
Kma-wokha " 80.00 80.00
Kma-Mkg 150.00 150.00
Kma-tsg " 280.00 285 282.50
Kma-Phek " 150.00 170.00 160.00
Kma-Zbto " 150.00 150.00 150.00
Kma-Kiphere " 170.00 250.00 210.00
Kma-Imphal " 280.00 280.00
Dmp-Mon " 400.00 400.00 400.00
Dmp-Shillong " 420.00 420.00
Dmp-Guwabhati " 310.00 310.00
Cinema Lowest class Each 10.00 10.00 10.00
Modhu Local P/cup 15.00 22.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 25.00 25.00 22.20
Bucket Iron 15ltr Each 210.00 300.00 280.00 299.00 230.00 350.00 250.00 260.00 272.38
Plastic 15Itr ! 110.00 290.00 170.00 173.00 175.00 180.00 110.00 180.00 350.00 140.00 187.80
Vessel Aluminium kg 280.00 280.00 300.00 320.00 350.00 300.00 390.00 350.00 420.00 350.00 334.00
Umbrella Ladies folding Each 200.00 250.00 250.00 200.00 220.00 200.00 370.00 240.00 280.00 245.56
Ladies Unfold " 200.00 265.00 280.00 280.00 200.00 200.00 280.00 270.00 260.00 248.33
Gents Unfold " 200.00 225.00 250.00 200.00 240.00 240.00 250.00 250.00 231.88
Hair-cut Commom " 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00
Face-cream Lakme50gm " 150.00 155.00 165.00 160.00 175.00 170.00 165.00 170.00 163.75
Ponds 50gm ) 80.00 85.00 85.00 100.00 150.00 90.00 95.00 140.00 100.00 102.78

XV |CLOTHING
Naga shawl Ordinary " 900.00 1516.67( 1000.00f 1500.00f 1650.00f 1000.00] 1000.00] 1000.00f 1500.00 2000.00| 1306.67




Sl no [Commodities |Specification Unit Dimapur| Kohima Phek Mkg Zbto Wokha Tsg Mon Peren Lnglg Kiphire| Average
Wool i 460.00 1733.33| 1500.00f 1400.00f 2800.00| 1500.00|f 1500.00f 1000.00 1500.00| 1488.15
Weaving Yarn  [Cashmillon kg 250.00 405.00 500.00 400.00 450.00 380.00 397.50
Silk motha 32.50 32.00 45.00 36.50
Cotton motha 40.00 50.00 60.00 60.00 60.00 54.00
Blanket(wollen) [Ordinary Piece 600.00 600.00 650.00 630.00 650.00 700.00 700.00 647.14
Red " 700.00 750.00 700 750.00 730.00 750.00 740.00 731.43
XVI |SHOES

Slipper no.6 Bata pair 130.00 150.00 165.00 180.00 175.00 200.00 190.00 200.00 200.00 176.67
India cushion " 150.00 250.00 270.00 180.00 170.00 190.00 201.67
Chapal Ladies " 130.00 190.00 180.00 160.00 160.00 200.00 150.00 150.00 160.00 160.00 164.00

XVII [TAILORING CHARGES
Shirt Cotton each 150.00 160.00 150.00 250.00 130.00 140.00 150.00 150.00 130.00 180.00 159.00
Pants : " 200.00 200.00 400.00 300.00 150.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 180.00 250.00 228.00
Suit " ! 2000.00 3750.00 2000.00| 1800.00] 2200.00f 2500.00f 1500.00| 1500.00 2200.00] 2161.11
Blouse " " 130.00 175.00 150.00 130.00 200.00 150.00 120.00 90.00 120.00 140.56
Frock " " 200.00 275.00 180.00 200.00 250.00 200.00 150.00 180.00 204.38
Skirt " i 200.00 233.33 165.00 130.00 220.00 150.00 150.00 140.00 180.00 174.26

Blank cells: Report not received.




Retail Price of Selected Commodities.

Sl.no Commodity Unit March'2013
1 Rice(nld spl) kg 28.50
2 Atta " 24.10
3 Arahar dal " 81.80
4 Masur dal " 68.00
5 Mustard oil Itr 107.83
6 Vanaspati kg 109.11
7 Pork " 154.00
8 Beef " 119.67
9 Chicken " 160.00

10 Eggs (hen) Pair 11.37
11 Milk (fresh) Itr 35.00
12 Milk (everyday) kg 306.00
13 Salt " 15.12
14 Chilly (dry) " 145.00
15 Potato " 23.50
16 Onion " 36.92
17 Sugar " 45.00
18 Kerosene Itr 50.00
19 Match box each 2.00
20 Tea leaf kg 210.00
21 Firewood(1st class) 40kg 258.90

[Blank cells: Report not received.




COMPARATIVE STATEMENT : RETAIL PRICES OF SELECTED COMMODITIES

Sl.Lno Commodity
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Rice(nld spl)
Atta

Arahar dal
Masur dal
Mustard oil

Vanaspati
Pork

Beef
Chicken
Eggs (hen)
Milk (fresh)
Milk (everyday)
Salt

Chilly (dry)
Potato
Onion
Sugar
Kerosene
Match box

Tea leaves

Firewood(1st class)

Blank cells: Report not received.

Unit
kg

Itr
each
40kg

Feb March
28.50

24.10

81.80

68.00

107.83

109.11

154.00

119.67
160.00
11.37
35.00
306.00
15.12
145.00
23.50
36.92
45.00
50.00
2.00
210.00
259.00

Price diff in %
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!

#DIV/O!
#DIV/0!

#DIV/O0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/O!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/O!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/O!
#DIV/O!
#DIV/O!
#DIV/O!
#DIV/O!
#DIV/O!



Average Wholesale Prices:Essential Commodities in Dimapur.

Sl.no Commodity Specification

1 Paddy
2 Rice Andhra parimol
3 Atta Assam spl
4 Moong dal Rajasthan
5 Masur dal Kanpur
6 Chilly dry
7 Arhar dal
8 Sugar Bihar
9 Potato Medium
10 Onion

11 Mustard oil
12 Vanaspati

[Blank cells: Report not received. |

unit
Qtl
Qtl
Qtl
Qtl
Qtl
Qtl
Qtl
Qtl
Qtl
Qtl
15kg tin

March

2250.00
1600.00
7500.00
7000.00
1900.00
8500.00
2000.00
1100.00
1300.00
1200.00
1300.00



Sl.no
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Comparative statement

: Wholesale Price (Average)of essential commodities.

Commodity

Paddy
Rice

Atta
Moong Dal
Masur Dal
Chilly (dry)
Arhar dal
Sugar
Potato
Onion
Mustard oil

Vanaspati

Specification

Andhra parimol
Assam spl
Rajasthan

Kanpur

Bihar

Medium

unit

qgtl

gtl

gtl

qtl

qtl

qtl

qtl

qtl

qgtl

qgtl
15 kg tin
15 kg tin

[Blank cells: Report not received. |

Feb

2250.00
1600.00
7500.00
7000.00
1900.00
8500.00
2000.00
1050.00
1100.00
1200.00
1300.00

March

2250.00
1600.00
7500.00
7000.00
1900.00
8500.00
2000.00
1100.00
1300.00
1200.00
1300.00

Price diff in %

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
4.76
18.18
0.00
0.00



Average Retail Price of Building Materials for the month of March'2013
Sl.no Commodity |Specification Unit Dimapur| Kohima Phek Mkg Znbto Wokha Tnsg Mon Peren Lnglg Kiphire| Average
1 |Bricks 1st class 1000 5000.00] 12000.00| 13000.00] 9000.000( 10000.00 16000.00( 12000.00 11000.00
2nd class 1000 4000.00{ 10000.00 8000.00] 8500.00 10000.00 8100.00
2 |Sand Dimapur Load 7000.00| 5400.00] 16000.00{ 10000.00{ 7500.00 22000.00 32000.00| 14271.43
Deopani Load 14000.00( 15500.00 12000.00 10500 25000.00| 15000.00 15333.33
3 |Stone Ballast 15mm gauge Load 7500.00 8000.00 9,200.00 6400.00 13500.00f 8920.00
20mm gauge Load 8100.00 9200.00 6600.00 7966.67
40mm gauge 9600.00 9200.00 6000.00 10000.00( 8700.00
4 [Timber Gamari cft 350.00 900.00 300.00 400.00 350.00 450.00 458.33
Jutuli cft 420.00 300.00 360.00
Hollock cft 630.00 625.00 500.00 300.00 430.00 350.00 450.00 469.29
Khokam cft 450.00 300.00 330.00 400.00 370.00
Semul cft 230.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 282.50
5 [Cement Bihar Bag 345.00 396.67 500.00 430.00 450.00 380.00 450.00 580.00 441.46
Bokajan Bag 335.00 385.00 400.00 440.00 430.00 370.00 400.00 410.00 550.00 413.33
6 [Steel msrod 6mm dmtr qtl 4000.00] 5750.00 4800.00( 4900.00 7000.00| 5300.00 5200.00f 5278.57
10mm dmtr qtl 3700.00f 5300.00 4700.00f 4700.00] 5400.00] 7000.00{ 5000.00 5200.00|] 5125.00
12mmdmtr qtl 3800.00 4700.00f 4600.00] 5100.00] 7000.00{ 4800.00 5200.00| 5028.57
16mm dmtr qtl 5000.00 4700.00f 4600.00 7000.00| 4800.00 5200.00| 5216.67
20mm dmtr qtl 3600.00 4700.00 5000.00 5200.00| 4625.00
7 |Corrugated Tata Bundle 3800.00| 4333.33 2950.00| 7000.00 4520.83
Hindustan Bundle 3000.00| 4766.67 4500.00f 3500.00 6700.00 4493.33
Japan lst cl Bundle 2700.00 2500.00 4000.00 3066.67
Japan 2nd cl Bundle 2500.00 3500.00 3000.00
Japan3rd cl Bundle 4500.00 3000.00 3750.00
Aluminium Bundle | 15000.00] 1925.00] 2875.00{ 5000.00 6200.00
Asbestos tiles Bundle
8 |[Tiles White Sq ft 30.00 120.00 45.00 45.00 60.00
9 [Sheet glass 2mm Sq ft 26.00 46.67 30.00 35.00 90.00 35.00 43.78
3mm Sq ft 30.00 45.33 35.00 40.00 70.00 45.00 44.22
4mm Sq ft 35.00 44.00 75.00 40.00 48.00 25.00 60.00 60.00 55.00 49.11
10 |Labour charge |1stcl mason each 450.00 400.00 400.00 400.00 450.00 400.00 350.00 400.00 400.00 500.00 415.00
unskilled mason each 250.00 300.00 250.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 250.00 300.00 300.00 350.00 290.00
1st cl carpenter each 400.00 400.00 450.00 400.00 500.00 400.00 350.00 400.00 350.00 500.00 415.00
unskilled carpenter each 300.00 300.00 250.00 350.00 350.00 300.00 250.00 300.00 250.00 350.00 300.00

[Blank cells: Report not received.




Comparative Statement:Retail Price of Building Materials.
Price diff
Sl.no|Commodity Specification Unit Feb March in %
1|Bricks 1st class 1000 #DIV/0!
2nd class 1000 #DIV/O!
2|Sand Dimapur Load #DIV/0!
Deopani Load #DIV/0!
3|Stone Ballast 15mm gauge Load #DIV/0!
20mm gauge Load #DIV/0!
40mm gauge #DIV/0!
4| Timber Gamari cft #DIV/O!
Jutuli cft #DIV/0!
Hollock cft #DIV/O!
Khokam cft #DIV/0!
Semul cft #DIV/O!
5|Cement Bihar Bag #DIV/0!
Bokajan Bag #DIV/O!
6|Steel ms rod 6mm dmtr qgtl #DIV/0!
10mm dmtr qtl #DIV/O!
12mmdmtr qgtl #DIV/0!
16mm dmtr qgtl #DIV/0!
20mm dmtr qgtl #DIV/0!
7|Corrugated Tata Bundle #DIV/0!
Hindustan Bundle #DIV/0!
Japan 1st cl Bundle #DIV/0!
Japan 2nd cl Bundle #DIV/O!
Japan 3rd class #DIV/0!
Aluminium Bundle #DIV/0!
Asbestos tiles Bundle
8|Tiles White Sq ft #DIV/O!
9[Sheet glass 2mm Sq ft #DIV/0!
3mm Sq ft #DIV/O!
4mm Sq ft #DIV/O!
10|Labour charge |1st cl mason each #DIV/O!
unskilled mason each #DIV/O!
1st cl carpenter each #DIV/0!
unskilled carpenter each #DIV/0!

[Blank cells: Reports not received.
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